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GOVERNOR   SECRETARY 
 

Mailing Address: 
NC DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 
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RALEIGH NC 27699-1598 

Telephone: (919) 707-6000 
Fax: (919) 212-5785 

Customer Service:  1-877-368-4968 

Website: www.ncdot.gov 

Location: 
1020 BIRCH RIDGE DRIVE 

RALEIGH NC 27610 
 

 

 
March 18, 2019 

 
 

 
MEMORANDUM TO:   Mr. Mike Mills, P.E. 

Division 7 Engineer 
 
FROM:    Philip S. Harris, III, P.E., Manager 
    Environmental Analysis Unit 
     
SUBJECT: Guilford County; SR 1003 (North Main Street) – SR 1820 (Skeet Club 

Road), US 311 to NC 68 (Eastchester Drive) Federal Aid Project No. 
STP-1802(2); 
WBS No 34962.1.1, TIP U-3615 

 
 
Attached are the U.S. Army Corps of Engineers and N.C. Division of Water Resources Permits and the , 
and the Randleman Buffer Authorization.  All environmental permits have been received for the 
construction of this project. 
 
A copy of this permit package will be posted on the NCDOT website at: 
https://xfer.services.ncdot.gov/pdea/PermIssued/ 
cc: w/o attachment (see website for attachments) 
 
Mr. Ron Davenport, P.E. Contracts Management 
Ms. Jerry Parker, Division 7 Environmental Officer 
Dr. Majed Al-Ghandour, P.E., Programming and TIP  
Mr. Carl Barclay, P.E., Utilities Unit 
Mr. Matt Lauffer, P.E., Hydraulics Unit 
Mr. Brian Hanks, P.E., Structures Management Unit 
Mr. Mark Staley, Roadside Environmental Unit 
Mr. Lamar Sylvester, P.E., State Roadway Construction Engineer 
Ms. Kevin Fischer, P.E. Structures Management Unit 
Ms. Beth Harmon, Division of Mitigation Services 
Ms. Cheterra Sheff, Single Audit Compliance 
 
 

http://www.ncdot.gov/
https://xfer.services.ncdot.gov/pdea/PermIssued/
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PROJECT COMMITMENTS 
 

T.I.P. Project No. U-3615 
SR 1003 (North Main Street) – SR 1820 (Skeet Club Road) 

US 311 to NC 68 (Eastchester Drive), Guilford County 
Federal Project No. STP-1802(2) 

State Project No.8.2494701 
WBS Element No.34962.1.1 

 
 
 

COMMITMENTS FROM PROJECT DEVELOPMENT AND DESIGN 
 

Structure Design Unit I Roadside Environmental Unit I Division 
Construction Engineer 
For the removal of bridge No.65 over Oak Hollow Lake, Best Management 
Practices will be employed to minimize sediment distribution downstream in the 
lake. Care will be taken in the removal of the bridge and the removal of erosion 
control or sediment control devices so that sediment is not released downstream in 
the lake. 

 
This is a standard operating procedure. 

 
Roadway Design Unit 
The Elihu Mendenhall property, a 4(f) resource, will be impacted with temporary 
easements.  These easements will be needed only during the construction of the 
project. The easements will not cause permanent or adverse physical impacts or 
interfere with the activities or purposes of the Farmstead. A note will be added to 
the roadway design plans and/or project special provisions instructing the 
contractor to fully restore each easement area to a condition equal to or better than 
what existed prior to the project.  As specified in 23 CFR 771.135, the temporary 
easements will not constitute a use of property from the Farmstead within the 
meaning of Section 4(f), and a Section 4(f) Evaluation is not required.  However, if 
modifications during final design result in any of the above conditions not being 
met, then a 4(f) evaluation will be required. 

 
A note instructing the contractor to fully restore each easement in the area of 
Elihu Mendenhall property to a condition equal to or greater than what existed 
prior to the project was not included on the Right of Way Plans or in the Project 
Special Provisions.  Roadway agreed the note will be added to the plans. 
 
The note has been added to roadway plans. 
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Hydraulics Unit and Project Development and Environmental Analysis Unit 
Any impacts to wetlands, streams, and buffers must comply with the Randleman 
Buffer Rules, 404/401 regulations, water supply regulations (15A NCAC 2B 
.0216), and any other required federal, state, and local regulations. 

 
This is a standard operating procedure. 
Geotechnical Unit 
It is anticipated that the proposed widening of Skeet Club Road will encroach on 
one property identified as an underground storage tank (UST) site. This 
impacted site will be further evaluated prior to right of way acquisition. 

 
There are three (3) UST sites identified by NCDOT Geotechnical Unit that may be 
impacted by the proposed widening. 1) Bizzy Bee Grocery II at 3802 North Main 
Street 2) Dixon Produce at 3300 North Main Street 3) Former Tan Safeway at 3301 
North Main Street. All three sites will be evaluated prior to acquisition. 

 
Hydraulics Unit 
Hazardous spill basins will be required on any part of the project that falls within a 
0.5 mile of the Critical Area of the Water Supply Watershed. 

 
Hazardous spill basins have been included in the Right of Way Plans as needed. 

 
Hydraulics Unit and Structure Design Unit 
In association with the replacement of Bridge #65, no deck drains will be 
allowed to discharge directly into Oak Hollow Lake. 

 
Bridge design of Bridge No.65 is complete and does not have deck drains. 

 
Project Development and Environmental Analysis Unit  
The noise analysis in this report assumed a worst-case scenario of a 4-lane median 
divided typical section.  It is anticipated that the final recommendation on the 
typical section may reduce the number of impacted noise receptors.  Once the 
typical section recommendation has been determined, the number of impacted noise 
receptors will be re-calculated and reported in the final environmental document. 

 
A revised noise report has been completed and is summarized in Section V 
of the FONSI. 

 
In the area of the Historic Spring House, in order to accommodate for the widening 
of the road and avoid impacts to the Spring House ruins, two avoidance alternatives 
have been developed.  Until final designs are complete, it cannot be determined at 
this time which alternate will be used.  The State Historic Preservation Officer 
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issued a determination of “No effect" for Alternative 1 (1:1 slope), and a 
determination of "adverse effect" for Alternative 2 (retaining wall) (see pages B-1 
and B-2 in Appendix B for concurrence forms).  Once more detailed survey and 
soils information is obtained, an alternative will be selected, and the project's impact 
on this 4(f) resource will be re evaluated.  If the "adverse effect" alternative is 
selected, a Memorandum of Agreement (MOA) will have to be issued.  Impacts 
associated with the selected alternative will be included in the final environmental 
document. 

 
After investigating the soils in the area of the Spring House Ruins, it was 
determined that a 2:1 slope could be utilized.  After presenting this information to 
the SHPO, it was determined that the slope alternative would result in "no adverse 
effect" on the historic property, and the retaining wall alternative (which includes 
a handrail and guardrail) would result in an "adverse effect".  Although the slope 
would impact the site, it would act as a protective covering for the Spring House.  
This decision was made with the condition that archaeological monitoring be 
provided during fill and construction of the project (see Appendix Bin the FONSL 
pages B-1 and B-2for concurrence form).  The retaining wall alternative was seen 
as a least desirable alternative due to the  fact that the guardrail, handrail, and 
size and appearance of the retaining wall would not be consistent with the historic 
and rural nature of the National Register Property. 

 
Right of Way Unit 
Properties owned by the City of High Point at Oak Hollow Lake were purchased 
with grants from the US Department of Interior. That property is protected by 
Section 6(f)(3) of the Land and Water Conservation Fund (LWCF) Act of 1965. 
Rights of way needs of this property for this project are a LWCF Conversion. NC 
Department of Environment and Natural Resources, Division of Parks and 
Recreation, and the US Department of Interior have approved of the mitigation by 
replacement with property of equal value. 

 
See the City of High Point Conversion attachment to the Consultation for U-3615 
of February 2009. 

 
The above referenced properties of Oak Hollow Lake are protected by Section 
4(f). They are qualified as Deminimus. 

 
See the City of High Point Letter of March 15, 200 7 and the published Public 
Notice of January 2, 2009 attached to the Consultation of February 2009. 
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COMMITMENTS DEVELOPED FROM PERMITTING 

 
As a result of the 401 permit issued August 29, 2013 and the 404 permit issued 
September 20, 2013, the following special conditions for U-3615B were added. 
 
Roadside Environmental and Division 7 Construction 
401 condition 7 
For the 150 linear feet of streams being impacted due to site dewatering activities, the site 
shall be graded to its preconstruction contours and revegetated with appropriate native 
species. 
 
Division 7 Construction 
401 condition 12  
A turbidity curtain will be installed in Oak Hollow Lake if driving or drilling activities 
occur within the lake, on the bank, or within 5 feet of the top of bank.  This condition can 
be waived with prior approval from DWR. 
 
Project Development and Environmental Analysis Unit – Natural Environment 
Section 
404 condition f 
Compensatory mitigation requirements for U-3615B are summarized in Table 1(see 
Permit). Due to the status of Section U-3615A being unfunded and letting more than 5 
years out, NCDOT is not proposing mitigation for Section U-3615A at this time.  The U-
3615B section will permanently impact a total of 2,099 feet of warm water streams.  Of 
these 2,099 feet, there are 111 feet of stream impacts requiring mitigation.   
 
The Corps is requiring 2:1 mitigation for 452 feet of perennial stream impacts and 1:1 
mitigation for 1,536 feet of intermittent stream impacts. NCDOT is providing onsite 
mitigation of 760 feet of warm water stream by relocating a section of UT at site 3-3.  
The remaining mitigation requirement of 1,680 feet of permanent warm water stream 
impacts will be provided by the North Carolina Ecosystem Enhancement Program 
(NCEEP), as outlined in the letter dated April 23, 2013, from James B. Stanfill, NCEEP 
Asst. Management Supervisor.  In order to compensate for this wetland impact associated 
with this permit, mitigation shall be provided in accordance with the provisions outlined 
on the most recent attached Compensatory Mitigation Responsibility Transfer Form.  The 
requirements of this form, including any special conditions listed on this form, are hereby 
incorporated as special conditions of this permit authorization. NCEEP will also provide 
mitigation for 0.82 acres (2:1 ratio) of permanent riparian wetland impacts resulting from 
roadway fill, excavation, and mechanized clearing.  The on-site mitigation will be 
constructed and in compliance with the attached U-3615B Stream Mitigation Plan dated 
January 12, 2013 (see Permit - Identified as Exhibit C). 
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Per USACE 404 Permit Modification issued on February 19, 2019, compensatory stream 
mitigation has changed.  Compensatory impacts are required for 470 linear feet at 
replacement ration of 2:1 and  1,536 linear feet of stream at a replacement ratio of 1:1 
for U-3615B.  NCDOT is providing onsite mitigation of 760 feet of warm water stream by 
relocating a section of UT at site 3-3.  The remaining mitigation requirement of 1,716 
linear feet of permanent warm water stream will be provided by NC Division of 
Mitigation Services.  Mitigation has been provided by NC Division of Mitigation Services 
by receipt of letter dated January 10, 2019. 
 
401 condition 20 
Compensatory mitigation for impacts to 1,580 linear feet of streams at a replacement 
ration of 1:1 is required for U-3615B.  Compensatory mitigation for impacts to 
jurisdictional streams shall be provided by onsite stream relocations of 760 linear feet of 
UT 3-3 West Fork of Deep River.  The onsite stream relocation shall be constructed in 
accordance with the design submitted by your May 2, 2013 application.  All on-site 
mitigation sites shall be protected in perpetuity by a conservation easement or through 
NCDOT fee simple acquisition and recorded in the NCDOT Natural Environment Unit 
mitigation geodatabase. Please be reminded that as-builts for the completed streams shall 
be submitted to the North Carolina Division of Water Resources 401 Wetland Unit with 
the as-builts for the rest of the project.  If the parameters of this condition are not met, 
then the permittee shall supply additional stream mitigation for the 760 linear feet of 
impacts.  All channel relocation will be constructed in a dry work area, will be completed 
and stabilized and must be approved on site by NCDWR staff, prior to diverting water 
into the new channel.  Whenever possible, channel relocations shall be allowed to 
stabilize for an entire growing season.  All stream relocations shall have a 50-foot wide 
native wooded buffer planted on both sides of the stream unless otherwise authorized by 
this Certification.  A transitional phase incorporating rolled erosion control product 
(RECP) and appropriate temporary cover is allowable. 
 
401 condition 23 
Compensatory mitigation for impacts to 101,023 square feet of protected riparian buffers 
in Zone 1 (303,069 square feet of mitigation) and 70,419 square feet of protected riparian 
buffers in Zone 2 (105,629 square feet of mitigation) shall be required for U3615B. In 
accordance with 15A NCAC 02B.0252, riparian vegetation reestablishment shall include 
a minimum of at least 2 native hardwood tree species planted at a density sufficient to 
provide 320 trees per acre at maturity.  All on-site mitigation sites shall be protected in 
perpetuity by a conservation easement or through NCDOT fee simple acquisition and 
recorded in the NCDOT Natural Environment Unit mitigation geodatabase.  
 
Per DWR 401 Permit Modification issued on January 29, 2019, compensatory buffer 
mitigation has changed.  Compensatory impacts are required for 100,294 ft2 of riparian 
buffers in Zone 1 (300,882 ft2 of mitigation) and 56,625 ft2 of riparian buffer in Zone 2 
(84,938 ft2 of mitigation) for U-3615B.  Mitigation has been provided by NC Division of 
Mitigation Services by receipt of letter dated January 10, 2019. 
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401 condition 24 
The permittee shall monitor the buffer mitigation site.  Monitoring shall consist of stem 
counts.  An annual report shall be submitted to NCDWR for a period of 5 years showing 
monitoring results, survival rate/ success of tree and vegetation establishment, and that 
diffuse flow through the riparian buffer has been maintained.  The first annual report 
shall be submitted within one year of final planting.  Failure to achieve a buffer density of 
320 trees per acre after 5 years will require the annual report to provide appropriate 
remedial actions to be implemented and a schedule for implementation.  Approval of the 
final annual report, and a formal “close out” of the mitigation site by NCDWR is 
required. 
 
401 condition 25 
Compensatory mitigation for 303,069 square feet of riparian buffers in Zone 1 and 
105,629 square feet in riparian buffer Zone 2 shall be required for U3615B.  We 
understand that 45,810 square feet of protected riparian buffer in Zone1 and 29,829 
square feet of protected riparian buffer in Zone 2 are being performed on-site.  We 
understand that you have chosen to perform compensatory mitigation for the remaining 
257,259 square feet of riparian buffer in Zone 1 and 75,800 square feet of riparian buffer 
in Zone 2 to protected buffers through use of the North Carolina Ecosystem Enhancement 
Program (NCEEP).  Mitigation for unavoidable impacts to Randleman Riparian Buffers 
shall be provided in the Cape Fear River Basin and done in accordance with 15A 
NCAC2B.0252.  NCEEP has indicated in a letter dated August 20, 2013 that they will 
assume responsibility for satisfying the compensatory mitigation requirements for the 
above-referenced project, in accordance with NCEEP’s Mitigation Banking Instrument 
signed July 28, 2010. 
 
Per DWR 401 Permit Modification issued on January 29, 2019, compensatory buffer 
mitigation has changed.  Compensatory mitigation for 300,882 ft2 of Zone 1 riparian 
buffers and 84,938 ft2 of Zone 2 riparian buffers shall be required for U-3615B. After 
deduction for onsite mitigation, NCDOT will be required to perform compensatory 
mitigation for the remaining 255,072 ft2 of riparian buffers in Zone 1 and 55,109 ft2 of 
riparian buffer in Zone 2 for U-3615B.  Mitigation has been provided by NC Division of 
Mitigation Services by receipt of letter dated January 10, 2019. 
 
Permit Modification 
  
No new special conditions were added for the 401 permit modification issued on January 
29, 2019 and the 404 permit modification issued on February 19, 2019. 
 
However, as a result of the 2019 permits, previous comments issued need to be modified 
to reflect additional impacts.  All modifications to the previous comments are italicized. 
 



Regulatory Division/1200A 

Action ID: SA W-1999-21179 

DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY 
WILMINGTON DISTRICT, CORPS OF ENGINEERS 

69 DARLINGTON AVENUE 
WILMINGTON, NORTH CAROLINA 28403-1343 

February 19, 2019 

Mr. Philip S. Hanis III, P.E., C.P.M. 
Environmental Analysis Unit Head 
North Carolina Department of Transportation 

Division of Highways 
1598 Mail Service Center 
Raleigh, North Carolina 27699-1598 

Dear Mr. Hanis: 

Reference the Department of the Army (DA) permit issued on September 16, 2013, to Mr. 
Phillip S. Hanis, III, P.E., of the North Carolina Department of Transportation (NCDOT) for 
impacts associated with the new location project identified as U-3615. The 6.3 mile project 
widens and improves Skeet Club Road to a multi-lane facility from SR 1003 (North Main Street) 
and SR 1820 (Skeet Club Road) between US 311 to NC 68 and reconfigures the intersection at 
North Main Street and Skeet Club Road in High Point, Guilford County, North Carolina. For 
construction purposes this project has been divided into two sections: U-3615A includes SR 
1003 (North Main Street) and SR 1820 (Skeet Club Road) between US 311 and east of SR 1818 
(Johnston Street). U-3615B includes SR 1820 (Skeet Club Road) from west of SR 1818 (Johnson 
Street) to NC 68 (East Chester D1ive). The project area contains tributaries to West Fork Deep 
River as well as adjacent wetland areas and impoundments in the Cape Fear River Basin (8-Digit 
Cataloging Unit 03030003). 

Total impacts authorized by the permit include: 1) the permanent placement of fill material 
into 2,538 linear feet of jurisdictional stream chamiel, 0.04 acre of open waters, and 0.82 acre of 
adjacent liparian wetlands and 2) the temporary placement of fill material into 150 linear feet of 
jurisdictional stream channel. The above impacts were authorized based on final design for U-
3615B and preliminary design for U-3615A; construction is not authorized on U-3615A until 
permit modifications are submitted and approved based on final design for that section. 
Compensatory mitigation was implemented for the unavoidable impacts for U-3615B by a 
combination of payment into the North Carolina Ecosystem Enhancement Program, now known 
as the North Carolina Division of Mitigation Services, as well as on-site permittee responsible 
mitigation. NCDOT will provide a compensatory mitigation plan for U-3615A when permit 
modifications based on final design are requested for tills section. 
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Also reference your pe1mit modification request letter dated Janualy 17, 2019, proposing the 
following: 

1) Extending culvert pipes into an additional 18 lineal feet of stream channel, and adding 
20 lineal feet of additional bank stabilization at U-3615B Permit Site 1. This work 
would also require an additional 14 lineal feet oftemporaly stream impacts. The 
purpose of the additional stream impacts would be for NCDOT to improve a tum lane 
and lengthen the two previouosly-authorized 66-foot reinforced concrete pipes at the 
Site. This existing turn lane was not included in the original survey, and as such was 
not accounted for during the original project design. The existing tum lane would be 
updated to meet NCDOT roadway criteria and the previously authorized reinforced 
concrete pipes would be lengthened. This is a design revision, so the two originally 
permitted 66-foot pipes have yet to be installed. Guardrail would also be installed due 
to an approximately 7 foot vertical drop at the end of the pipes. 

The Corps has completed the evaluation of your request and determined that it is appropriate 
and reasonable, and no public notice is required for this modification. Therefore, the permit is 
modified as listed and shown in the modified drawings in the Janualy 17, 2019 modification 
request, for a net increase of permanent impacts to streams of 3 8 linear feet (permanent loss of 
18 lineal feet) and a net increase of temporary impacts to streams of 14 linear feet. Project U-
3615 now totals 1) permanent placement of fill material into 2,576 linear feet of jurisdictional 
stream channel, 0.04 acre of open waters, and 0.82 acre of adjacent ripalian wetlands and 2) tlie 
temporary placement of fill material into 164 lineal feet of jurisdictional stream chailllel. In 
addition, tlie following special conditions regarding compensatory mitigation has been 
incorporated: 

x) In order to compensate for impacts associated with this permit, mitigation shall 
be provided in accordance with the provisions ontlined on the most recent version of the 
attached Compensatory Mitigation Responsibility Transfer Form. The requirements of this 
form, including any special conditions listed on this form, are hereby incorporated as 
special conditions of this permit authorization. 

All other conditions of the permit, including the permit expiration date of December 31, 
2023, remain in effect as written. Should you have questions, contact Mr. David E. Bailey, 
Raleigh Regulatory Field Office at David.E.Bailey2@usace.amw.mil or telephone (919) 554-
4884, Extension 30. 
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FOR THE COMMANDER 

µ'., ~Ltt~J~ul~· 

Copies Furnished with Attachment: 

Ms. April Norton 
Transportation Permitting Unit 
Division of Water Resources 
North Carolina Department of 

r ,(· R~bert J. c1ark 
}e:;' . Colonel, U.S. Army 

District Commander 

Environment and Natural Resources 
1617 Mail Service Center 
Raleigh, North Carolina 27699-1617 

Ms. Deanna Riffey 
North Carolina Department of Transportation 

Division of Highways 
1598 Mail Service Center 
Raleigh, North Carolina 27699-1598 

Mr. Jerry Parker 
Division Environmental Supervisor, Division 7 
North Carolina Department of Transportation 
Post Office Box 14996 
Greensboro, North Carolina 27415 

Copies Furnished without Attachment: 

U.S. Fish and Wildlife Services 
Fish and Wildlife Enhancement 
Post Office Box 33726 
Raleigh, North Carolina 28516 



Ms. Amanetta Somerville 
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency 
Region 4 NEPA Program Office 
61 Forsyth Street, SW 
Atlanta, Georgia 30303 

Mr. Travis Wilson 
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North Carolina Wildlife Resources Commission 
1718 Hwy 56 West 
Creedmoor, Notth Carolina 27522 



U.S. ARMY CORPS OF ENGINEERS 
Wilmington District 

Compensatory Mitigation Responsibility Transfer Form 

Permittee: North Carolina Department ofTransportation 
Project Name: SR 1003 & SR 1820 from US 311 to NC 68 -TIP U-3615B 

Action ID: SAW-1999-21179 
County: Guilford 

Instructions to Permittee: The Permittee must provide a copy of this form to the Mitigation Sponsor, either an approved 
Mitigation Bank or the North Carolina Division of Mitigation Services (NCDMS), who will then sign the form to verify the 
transfer of the mitigation responsibility. Once the Sponsor has signed this form, it is the Permittee's responsibility to ensure 
that to the U.S. Army Corps of Engineers (USACE) Project Manager identified on page two is in receipt of a signed copy of this 
form before conducting authorized impacts, unless otherwise specified below. If more than one mitigation Sponsor will be 
used to provide the mitigation associated with the permit, or if the impacts and/or the mitigation will occur in more than one 
8-digit Hydrologic Unit Code (HUC), multiple forms will be attached to the permit, and the separate forms for each Sponsor 
and/or HUC must be provided to the appropriate mitigation Sponsors. 

Instructions to Sponsor: The Sponsor must verify that the mitigation requirements (credits) shown below are available at the 
identified site. By signing below, the Sponsor is accepting full responsibility for the identified mitigation, regardless of 
whether or not they have received payment from the Permittee. Once the form is signed, the Sponsor must update the bank 
ledger and provide a copy of the signed form and the updated bank ledger to the Permittee, the USACE Project Manager, and 
the Wilmington District Mitigation Office (see contact information on page 2). The Sponsor must also comply with all 
reporting requirements established in their authorizing instrument. 

Permitted Impacts and Compensatory Mitigation Requirements 

Permitted Impacts Requiring Mitigation*: 8-digit HUC and Basin: 03030003, Cape Fear River Basin 
Stream Impacts (linear feet) Wetland Impacts (acres) 

Warm I Cool I Cold Riparian Riverine I Riparian Non-Riverine I Non-Riparian I Coastal 
1246 I I I 0.82 I I 

*If more than one mitigation sponsor will be used for the permit, only include impacts to be mitigated by this sponsor. 

Compensatory Mitigation Requirements: 8-digit HUC and Basin: 03030003, Cape Fear River Basin 
Stream Mitigation (credits) Wetland Mitigation (credits) 

Warm I Cool I Cold Riparian Riverine I Riparian Non-Riverine I Non-Riparian I Coastal 

1716 I I I 1.64 I I 

Mitigation Site Debited:~N~C~D~M=S _______________________________ _ 

(List the name of the bank to be debited. For umbrella banks, also list the specific site. For NCDMS, list NCDMS. If the NCDMS 
acceptance letter identifies a specific site, also list the specific site to be debited). 

Section to be completed by the Mitigation Sponsor 

Statement of Mitigation Liability Acceptance: I, the undersigned, verify that I am authorized to approve mitigation 
transactions for the Mitigation Sponsor shown below, and I certify that the Sponsor agrees to accept full responsibility for 
providing the mitigation identified in this document (see the table above), associated with the USACE Permittee and Action 
ID number shown. I also verify that released credits (and/or advance credits for NCDMS), as approved by the USACE, are 
currently available at the mitigation site identified above. Further, I understand that if the Sponsor fails to provide the 
required compensatory mitigation, the USACE Wilmington District Engineer may pursue measures against the Sponsor ta 
ensure compliance associated with the mitigation requirements. 

Mitigation Sponsor Name: _________________________________ _ 

Name of Sponsor's Authorized Representative: __________________________ _ 

Signature of Sponsor's Authorized Representative Date of Signature 

Pagelof2 Form Updated 14 September, 2017 



Typo. Should be 36

















$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

D
G

N
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

MARGIN.
USE A .5 LEFT MARGIN AND A .49 BOTTOM 

SCALE TO 50.
AND RED DOT TOP RIGHT

CLIP TO RED DOT BOTTOM LEFT

5

6

7

8
9

10 11

12 13

14

16

17

TO 
H
IG

H
 
POI

NT

OAK 
HOL

LO
W 

LA
KE

OAK HOLLOW LAKE

OAK HOLLOW LAKE

{

{

{

{

W
A
T

R
V
I

W
D

C
H
IL

T
O

N
 

W
A

Y

L
A

U
R

E
N
 
P

L

J
E

F
F

R
E

Y
 
L

N

CITY LIMITS (IN)

HIGH POINT

P
O
P

L
A

R
 

C
R

E
E

K
 

L
N

-
Y
3
1-

K
E

N
D

A
L
E
 

R
D

S
R
 
18

3
4

-
Y
3
5
-

T
R

A
P
P

E
R
S
 

R
U

N
 

C
T

-
Y
3
9
-

Q
U

A
R

T
E

R
G

A
T

E
 

D
R

-
Y
4
1-

-
Y
4
3

N
-

-L-

END BRIDGE

-L- Sta.  239+38.00

BEGIN BRIDGE

-L- Sta.  237+28.00

A
B

E
R

D
A

R
E
 

D
R

-
Y
3
3
-

-L-

O

O

O

O

P

OAK 
HOL

LO
W 

LA
KE

z

{

{

O
P

P

 

L
A

N
D
S

C
A

P
E

D
 

A
R

E
A

H
P

{

 

F
R

A
S
IE

R
 
F
IR

S B
A

R
R

O
W
 

R
D

S
R
 
18

3
3

OAK 
HOL

LO
W 

LA
KE

z

z

z

z

z

z

z

z

{

SITE 1

SITE 2

SITE 3

SITE 4

SITE 5

SITE 7

SITE 8

 

SITE 3B

SITE 3A
SITE 5A

SITE 6(BRG)

WETLAND AND SURFACE WATER IMPACTS PERMIT

LOCATION: 

TYPE OF WORK:

VICINITY MAP

OAK

!2

HOLLOW

LAKE

%311

F

H

F

Willard Dairy Rd

W 
Wen

dov
er 

AveW
a
te
r
v
ie

w
 

R
d

W Lexington Ave

B
r
a
d
d
o
c
k
 
R
d

B
a
r
r
o
w
 

R
d

Skeet Club 
Rd S

keet C
lu
b R

d

N
 

M
a
in
 
S
t

G
re
en
sb

or
o 

R
d

J
o
h
n
s
o
n
 
S
t

J
oh

n
s
on
 
S
t

E 
Lex
ing
ton
 A

ve

D
e
e
p
 
R
iv
e
r
 
R
d

E Hartley Dr

(
C
it
y
 L
im
it

PROJECT

END

PROJECT

BEGIN

%311

!2

OF CITY OF HIGH POINT

WITHIN THE MUNICIPAL BOUNDARIES

A PORTION OF THIS PROJECT IS

NCDOT CONTACT: CATHY HOUSER, P.E., PROJECT ENGINEER - ROADWAY DESIGN UNIT

5

6

7

8
9

10 11

12 13

14 15

16

17

TO GREENSBORO

TO 
H
IG

H
 
POI

NT

D
e
e
p
 
R
iv
e
r
 
R
d

OAK 
HOL

LO
W 

LA
KE

OAK HOLLOW LAKE

OAK HOLLOW LAKE

{

{

{

{

Jo
hn
s
on
 
S
t K
E

N
D

A
L
E
 

R
D

SR 1820

S
R
 
18
2
0

S
R
 
18

3
4

S
R
 
18
18

S
R
 
18

3
3

W
A
T
E

R
V
IE

W
R
D

C
H
IL

T
O

N
 

W
A

Y

L
A

U
R

E
N
 
P

L

J
E

F
F

R
E

Y
 
L

N

B
R

A
D

D
O

C
K
 

R
D

CITY LIMITS (IN)

HIGH POINT CITY LIM
ITS (

OUT)HIGH POINT

C
IT

Y
 
L
IM
IT

S
 
(O

U
T
)

H
IG

H
 

P
O
IN

T

D
R
IV

E

B
IR

C
H

W
O

O
D

4

J
O
H

N
S

O
N
 
S
T

S
R
 
18
18

-
Y
3
0
-

G
E

N
T

R
Y
 
C
T

-
Y
3
0

A
-

P
O
P

L
A

R
 

C
R

E
E

K
 

L
N

-
Y
3
1-

G
E

L
D
IN

G
 

C
T

-
Y
3
2
-

-
Y
3
4
-

K
E

N
D

A
L
E
 

R
D

S
R
 
18

3
4

-
Y
3
5
-

-
Y
3
7
N
-

-
Y
3
7
S
-

-
Y
3
8
-

T
R

A
P
P

E
R
S
 

R
U

N
 

C
T

-
Y
3
9
-

-
Y
4
0
-

Q
U

A
R

T
E

R
G

A
T

E
 

D
R

-
Y
4
1-

BERKS
HIR

E 
CT

-Y4
2-

-
Y
4
3

S
-

-
Y
4
3

N
-

R
ID

G
E

B
E

A
C

O
N

-
Y
4
4
-

-
Y
4
5

N
-

-
Y
4
5
S
-

W
H
IT

E
 

M
IL
L 

R
D

-
Y4

6-

E
A
S
T

C
H

E
S
T
E

R
 

D
R

-
Y
4
7
-

K
N
O
B
 
LA

N
E

O
R
C
H

A
R

D

-
Y2

9
B
-

"CLEARING ON THIS PROJECT SHALL BE ESTABLISHED BY METHOD III"

-L
-

-L-

STA. 348+41.04 -L- END TIP PROJECT U-3615B

END BRIDGE

-L- Sta.  239+38.00

BEGIN BRIDGE

-L- Sta.  237+28.00

A
B

E
R

D
A

R
E
 

D
R

-
Y
3
3
-

(JOHNSON STREET) TO NC 68 (EASTCHESTER DRIVE).
SR 1820 (SKEET CLUB ROAD) FROM WEST OF SR 1818

STRUCTURE, CULVERT, SIGNING AND SIGNALS
PAVING, GRADING, DRAINAGE, CURB & GUTTER, 

-L-

N
C
 
6
8

(SKEET CLU
B ROAD)SR 1820

(S
KEET 

CL
UB 

ROAD)

SR 
182

0

E
a
s
tc

h
e
s
te
r
 
D
r
iv
e

OAK 
HOL

LO
W 

LA
KE

OAK 
HOL

LO
W 

LA
KE

z

{

{

 

L
A

N
D
S

C
A

P
E

D
 

A
R

E
A

H

z

z

z

z

z

z

z

z

{

{

 

F
R

A
S
IE

R
 
F
IR

S B
A

R
R

O
W
 

R
D

S
R
 
18

3
3

STA. 189+75.30 -L- AHEAD
STA. 189+72.37 -L- BACK =
STATION EQUATION

GUILFORD COUNTY

25 50 10050

25 50 10050

10 2010

DHV

D

T

V

=

=

=

=

=

=

         

         

10

60

50

%

%

MPH

ADT

ADT

2013

2035

% *

DUAL 3%

                       

                       

DO NOT USE FOR CONSTRUCTION
PRELIMINARY PLANS

* TTST =2%

FUNC CLASS =

              

0

0

0

PROFILE (HORIZONTAL)

          

34962.1.1 P.E.

34962.2.3 R/W, UTL.

                    

          

                    

                    

                    

                    

STP-1820(2)

STP-1820(2)

              

              

              

              

              

              

PROJECT LENGTH

STATE STATE PROJECT REFERENCE NO.

STATE PROJ. NO. F. A. PROJ. NO. DESCRIPTION

NO.
TOTAL
SHEETS

N.C.
SHEET

1

DESIGN DATA

SIGNATURE:

SIGNATURE:

P.E.

P.E.

GRAPHIC SCALES

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

PLANS

PROFILE (VERTICAL)

 HYDRAULICS ENGINEER

ENGINEER

ROADWAY DESIGN

0
9
/
0
8
/
9
9

U-3615BDIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA

0

00

See Sheet 1-A For Index of Sheets

$
$
$
$
$
$

S
Y

S
T
IM

E
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

D
G

N
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$

U
S

E
R

N
A

M
E
$
$
$
$

C
O

N
T

R
A

C
T
:

T
I
P
 
P

R
O
J
E

C
T
: 

U
-
3
6
15

B
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

D
E

P
A

R
T

M
E

N
T

OF TRANSP
O

R
T

A
T
I
O

N

S
T

A

T
E

OF NORTH
C

A

R
O

L
IN

A

5

5

URBAN MINOR ARTERIAL

LENGTH STRUCTURE TIP PROJECT U-3615B = 0.040 MI

LENGTH ROADWAY TIP PROJECT U-3615B = 3.349 MI

EDWARD G. WETHERILL, PE
PROJECT ENGINEER

PROJECT DESIGN ENGINEER

ENGINEERING

ETHERILLW
Raleigh, N.C. 27606

Bus:   919 851 8077

Fax:   919 851 8107

SUITE 164

559 JONES FRANKLIN ROAD

License No. F-0377

COORDINATION SECTION PROJECT ENGINEER
ROADWAY DESIGN:  ENGINEERING 

OCTOBER 15, 2013

APRIL 27, 2009                  

GREG S. PURVIS, PE

10860-23524

17900-34700

BRENDA L. MOORE, PE

TOTAL LENGTH OF TIP PROJECT U-3615B  = 3.389 MI

STA. 178+07.79 -L- AHEAD
STA. 178+07.08 -L TEMP- BACK =
STATION EQUATION

BEGIN TIP PROJECT U-3615B
END TIP PROJECT U-3615A

POT STA. 169+46.53 -L TEMP-

SUBREGIONAL TIER

See Sheet 1-B For Conventional Symbols

SITE 3C

4106

RIGHT OF WAY DATE: 

LETTING DATE:

2012 STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS

NCDOT CONTACT:

of Transportation in the Office of:
Prepared for the North Carolina Department

Eastchester

(68

68

68(



S S

TS TS
IMPACTS IN SURFACE WATER

DENOTES TEMPORARY 

GRAPHIC SCALE

0' 100'100'

R
E

V
IS
IO

N
S

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

HYDRAULICSROADWAY DESIGN

ENGINEER ENGINEER

   R/W SHEET NO.

SHEET NO.PROJECT REFERENCE NO.

            

$
$
$
$
$
$

S
Y

S
T
IM

E
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

D
G

N
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$

U
S

E
R

N
A

M
E
$
$
$
$

8
/
1
7
/
9
9

DO NOT USE FOR CONSTRUCTION
PRELIMINARY PLANS

SURFACE WATER
DENOTES IMPACTS IN

U-3615B 4

SHEET 5 OF 27
PERMIT DRAWING

4U-3615B

2

S
H

E
E

T
 
5

M
A

T
C

H
L
IN

E
 

S
T

A
. 1
7
1+

0
0
.0

0

N
A

D
 
8
3
/9
5

R
E

V
IS
IO

N
S

P
RO

FESSIONA
L

ENGINEER

NO
RT

H CAROLINA

SEAL

022999

   

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

R
EG S. PURV

IS

G

SEE SHEET 18 FOR -L- PROFILE

 

 
   

 

SEAL

 
 

   

 
  

    

        

 

 
    

 

 

LA

NOISSEFORP

REENIGNE

ANIL
ORAC HTRO

N

 

012575

rehsiF .F 
lu

a
P

2
/2

9
/1
2
 

R
/W
 

R
E

V
IS
IO

N
: 

R
E

M
O

V
E

D
 

R
IG

H
T
 
O

F
 

W
A

Y
 

A
N

D
 

E
A
S
E

M
E

N
T
S
 
F
R

O
M
 

P
A

R
C

E
L
S
 
3
 
-
 
8
; 

R
E

M
O

V
E

D
 

P
E
R

M
A

N
E

N
T
 
U

T
IL
IT

Y
 
E

A
S
E

M
E

N
T
 

&
 
P
E
R

M
A

N
E

N
T
 
D

R
A
IN

A
G

E
 
E

A
S
E

M
E

N
T
 
F
R

O
M
 

P
A

R
C

E
L
 
10
 
-
 
S
L
K

ENGINEERING

ETHERILLW
Raleigh, N.C. 27606

Bus:   919 851 8077

Fax:   919 851 8107

CIVIL/SITE DESIGN - GIS/GPS - CONSTRUCTION OBSERVATION

TRANSPORTATION PLANNING/DESIGN - BRIDGE/STRUCTURE DESIGN

559 Jones Franklin Rd. Suite 164

Liscense No. F-0377

11
/7
/1
8
 

C
O

N
S
T
. 

R
E

V
IS
IO

N
: 

A
D

D
E

D
 

A
 

R
IG

H
T
 
T
U

R
N
 

L
A

N
E
 

A
N

D
 

R
E

V
IS

E
D
 

D
R

A
IN

A
G

E
 
F
R

O
M
 
-
L
-
 
S
T
A
. 
17

0
+

2
5
.0

0
 
T
O
 
-
L
-
 
S
T
A
. 
17

1+
0
0
.0

0
 
L
T
.

WILLIAM G. CURLIN

ST. ANDREWS ON SKEET CLUB HOMEOWNERS ASSOC

LAWRENCE CURTIS

HILDA H. PATTON

INGA M. STREETMAN

JOYCE A. TRESCOT

BILLIE M. PATTERSON

WALTER B. MCCRAW

HARRISON A. LITTLE

BRADFORD M. LILLEY
CAREY DALE CLONTZ

JAMES B. MURPHY

RODNEY G. KOCHER

JEFFERY A. SIMMONS

E
A

R
L
 
P

A
U

L
 

M
C

C
R

A
C

K
E

N

g

g

F

gg

g F

g

g

g

g

g

g g

g

g

g

g
g

g

g

g

g

g

g

g

g

g

g

g

g

g

g

g

g

g

g

g

g

gg

g

B

N67°56'54"E

110.00'

& DELIVERENCE INC

TEMPLE OF PRAYER PRAISE

B

S62°32'45"W

100.33'

S62°46'32"W

133.04'

S62°48'02"W

128.04'

N62°48'13"E

256.16'

N62°47'42"E
23.95'

EIPEIP

EIP

MON

CONC

N63°52'56"E
21.43'

S
2
2
°2

9
'3

4
"E

18
5
.6

2
'

S
2
2
°2

9
'3

4
"E

2
9
5
.7

6
'

N
2
2
°2

6
'4

0
"W

2
8
3
.18
'

B

B

B

B

BB

S
2
1°4

2
'4

5
"E

6
5
.8

3
'

S
2
1°4

3
'10

"E

7
1.12
'

S
0
3
°3

0
'3

5
"E

3
.9

0
'

S62°49'02"W

100.46'S62°38'12"W

207.17'

S
2
1°0

6
'3

8
"E

2
7
.9

8
'

S
2
1°4

6
'0

4
"E

3
6
.5

6
'

EXISTING R/W

50.00'

S
2
1°4

6
'0

4
"E

7
4
.8

2
'

S
2
1°4

6
'0

4
"E

7
3
.7

3
'

S
2
1°4

6
'0

4
"E

6
0
.5

0
'

S68°15'35"W

150.01'

B

S68°15'35"W

150.04'

B

B

B

S
0
5
°1
1'
4
8
"E

9
2
.0

8
'

S
0
5
°1
1'
4
7
"E

6
9
.8

9
'

S
0
5
°1
1'
4
8
"E

6
9
.1
2
'

S
0
5
°1
1'
4
7
"E

7
3
.6

2
'

B

B B B

B

B

BBBB

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

S
11
°2

8
'5

9
"E

8
6
.1
7
'

S
11
°2

9
'0

0
"E

8
6
.1
7
'

S
11
°2

9
'0

0
"E

8
6
.1
7
'

S
11
°2

8
'5

9
"E

8
6
.1
7
'

N
11
°2

8
'5

9
"W

8
6
.1
7
'

N78°31'00"E

50.42'

N78°31'01"E

34.00'

N78°31'00"E

34.00'

N78°30'59"E

53.06'

S78°31'00"W

34.00'

S78°31'00"W

53.06'

S78°31'01"W

34.00'

S78°31'00"W

50.42'

S61°54'08"W

53.06'

S
2
8
°0

7
'5

2
"E

8
7
.17
'

S
2
8
°0

7
'5

1"E

8
7
.17
'

S
2
8
°0

7
'5

1"E

8
7
.17
'

N
2
8
°0

7
'5

2
"W

8
7
.17
' N

2
8
°0

7
'5

2
"W

8
0
.10
'

S61°54'08"W

50.42'
S61°54'08"W

34.00'

S61°54'08"W

34.00'

34.00'
S61°54'08"W

53.06'

S61°54'09"W

34.00'

S61°54'08"W

43.35'

N
7
3
°0

6
'4

8
"W

10
.0

0
'

N73°50'28"E

157.81'

N72°00'38"E

143.31'

N70°09'10"E

126.74'

N75°39'59"E

169.62'

N77°41'52"E

180.05'

S76°22'04"W

171.98'

S74°37'32"W

164.75'

N72°58'00"E

157.97'

S71°24'22"W

153.73'

S69°37'02"W

150.76'

S
2
1°4

6
'0

4
"E

110
.5

4
'

EIP

EIP

N3
6°

31'
46

"E74
.24
'

S
7
2
°4

9
'3

9
"E

8
1.3

9
'

N67°45'43"E

85.53'

BN
2
2
°14
'16

"W

2
8
.17
'

B

EIP
EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

B

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP EIP

EIP

EXISTING R/W

EXISTING R/W

S
0
5
°1
1'
4
8
"E

16
7
.2

1'

B

B

S65°41'11"W

48.63'
S65°41'11"W

166.37'

N2
8°
30
'5
8"

E
62
.2
1'

B

BB

S88°12'02"E

134.79'

S81°30'16"W

96.15'

S
0
9
°2

6
'3

6
"E

N
2
2
°2

6
'4

5
"W

3
0
7
.2

1'
S
2
2
°0

6
'4

2
"E

2
6
3
.10
'

B

S
0
9
°2

6
'3

1"E

18
4
.7

6
'

B

B

N
2
2
°14
'16

"W

19
6
.4

9
'

N
2
2
°14
'16

"W

19
6
.4

9
'

E
X
IS

T
IN

G
 

R
/

W

E
X
IS

T
IN

G
 

R
/

W

EXISTING R/W

EXISTING R/W

N
2
1°4

5
'3

3
"W

3
6
9
.9

9
'

N
2
2
°2

6
'5

6
"W

5
0
6
.4

4
'

N
11
°0

7
'4

0
"W

3
5
.6

7
'

EIP MON

CONC

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP
EIP

N68°39'40"E

101.43'

B

N
0
8
°2

5
'2

0
"W

2
6
3
.7

1'

S
0
8
°1
6
'4

9
"E

B

B

S
0
5
°1
1'
4
8
"E

6
8
.2

8
'

B

B

B

EIP

EIP

B

S
0
1°
3
8
'2

0
"W

4
11
.9

7
'

N
0
1°
3
8
'1
4
"E

15
0
.9

3
'

N
0
1°
3
8
'1
4
"E

2
6
1.
0
9
'

S
0
1°
3
8
'2

0
"W

4
11
.9

7
'

N
0
8
°3

3
'4

1"
W

N
0
6
°2

8
'1
4
"W

7
2
.2

5
' 

C
H

D

7
4
.6

0
' 

C
H

D

R
=
2
0
4
.3

0

R
=
2
6
4
.3

0

R
/

W

E
X
IS

T
IN

G

6
2
'

E
X
IS

T
IN

G
 

R
/

W

6
2
'

E
X
IS

T
IN

G
 

R
/

W

9
8
'

JANE C. BRITT

DAVIS

ASHLEY E. FRAME

NANCY A.

S61°54'08"W

B. MOORE

CYNETHIA

NHAN VAN & NANCY LE

CONNIE J. KISS

LUXURY HOME RENTALS
DB 7204  PG 0402

SIKH ASSOC. OF THE TRIAD NC

THE TRIAD NC

SIKH ASSOC. OF

DAWN A. THORNHILL

EDUARDO ULLOA

FRANK LUCIDO

HUY NGUYEN

S MAY & CO LLC

ROBERTO & MIRIAM PANAMENO

VICKI L CAMPBELL

J
O

H
N
 

&
 

M
A

R
T

H
A
 

Y
O

W

V
IR

G
IL
IO
 

V
A

R
G

A
S

B

UTILITY EASEMENT

NCDOT PERMANENT

B

2
7
8
.5

5
'

OWNERS ASSOCIATION

ORCHARD KNOB

ASSOC.

OWNER'S

CLUB HOME

ON SKEET

ST. ANDREWS

DI

CB
15" CONC

15
" 

C
O

N
C

 

15
" 

C
O

N
C

 

36" CONC
 

CB

12
" C

O
N
C

15
" C

O
N

C

12" CONC

10
" 

C
P
P

12" CPP

12" CPP

DI

DI
DI

DI

12" CPP

 15
" D
IP

DIRECTION ONLY

CB

DI

DI

18" CONC

R
E

T
A
I

N

RETAIN

RETAIN

RETAIN

RETAIN

RETAI
N

R
E
T
A
I
N

FROM U-3615A  

FUTURE 18" CONC.

R
E
T
A
I
N

RETAI
N

TS

SITE 1
PLAIN BENCH DETAIL "AC"
SHT. 2C-3 & FLOOD
SEE DETAIL ON
HEADWALL

N.G.

5' BERM
N.G. OR

b=5 FT.

(TYP.)
2' min.

0.5'

INV. BURIED 1'
NATIVE MATERIAL

1.5'

b

1"/Ft.

FLOOD PLAIN BENCH DETAIL "AC"

RIPRAP
CLASS "B"
BANK STABILIZATION

GEOTEXTILE FAB.

GEOTEXTILE FAB.

2:1
2:

1

2:
1

(DDE 75 CY, EST. QTY. 9 TONS RIPRAP, 22 SY GEOTEXTILE)

-L- STA. 171+18

17
0

N 67° 36' 24.5" E

16
0

16
5

PIs Sta 158+44.07

s = 0° 22' 00.1"F 

Ls = 96.00'

LT = 64.00'

ST = 32.00'

PIs Sta 163+70.31

s = 0° 33' 00.1"F 

Ls = 96.00'

LT = 64.00'

ST = 32.00'

PI Sta 167+89.17

R = 5,000.00'

= 8° 50' 54.9" (LT)D

D = 1° 08' 45.3"
L = 772.19
T = 386.86'

DS = 50 MPH

SE = 0.02

-L-

-L- CSSta.  158+12.07

-L- STSta.  159+08.07

-L- -L-

-L- TSSta.  163+06.31

-L- SCSta.  164+02.31

-L-

PI Sta 171+59.42

L = 425.31'

T = 212.89'

R = 3,775.00'

D

-L- TEMP

DS = 50 MPH

SE = 0.02

RO = SEE PLANS RO = SEE PLANS

.0
5

.0
1

.0
2
.0

4

.0
3

+
9
4
.5

3

+
4
2
.5

3

+
9
0
.5

3

.0
2

BEGIN TIP PROJECT U-3615B

END TIP PROJECT U-3615A

-L- STA. 169+46.53 POC 

AT-1

8
9

10

1

3
4

5
6

7

2

$
$
$
$
$
$

S
Y

S
T
IM

E
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

D
G

N
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$

U
S

E
R

N
A

M
E
$
$
$
$

HYDRAULICSROADWAY DESIGN

ENGINEER ENGINEER

   R/W SHEET NO.5
/
1
4
/
9
9 SHEET NO.PROJECT REFERENCE NO.

   

ENGINEERING

ETHERILLW
Raleigh, N.C. 27606

Bus:   919 851 8077

Fax:   919 851 8107

CIVIL/SITE DESIGN - GIS/GPS - CONSTRUCTION OBSERVATION

TRANSPORTATION PLANNING/DESIGN - BRIDGE/STRUCTURE DESIGN

559 Jones Franklin Rd. Suite 164

Liscense No. F-0377

15" CONC

1SMASD

G

S

S

8
.0
' 

G
R

1SBKD

W
A
L
L

14
.0
' 
C

O
N

C

15" CONC

1SFD

S

14
.0
' 
C

O
N

C

15" CONC

15" CONC
15" CONC

POOL

1SFD

1SFD

2SFD

12
.0
' 
C

O
N

C

12
.0
' 
C

O
N

C

10
.0
' 

G
R

CONC

15" CONC

16
.0
' 

G
R

1SFD

S

48" WW

4
8
" 

W
W

4
8
" 

C
H

L

48" CHL

4
8
" C

H
L

W
A

L
L

12
.0
' 
C

O
N

C

10
.0
' 
B

S
T

12" CONC

18" CONC

1SMASD

4
8
" 

C
H

L

10
.0
' 
G
R

4
8
" 

W
D

4
8
" 

W
D

CONC

C
O
N
C

CONC

W
A
L
L

WALL
T

O
W

N
H
O

U
S
E

1S
B

K

LU
M
S

D
E

N
 
LN
 
 
 
 
2
2
.0
' 
B
S
T

G
A

R
D

E
N
 

C
L

U
B
 

S
T

R
E

E
T
 
 
 
 
2
4
.0
' 
B

S
T

4
8
" 

W
D

4
8
" 

W
D

48" WD

4
8
" 

W
D

4
8
" 

W
D

48" WD

4
8
" 

W
D

1SBKD

G

10
.0
' 

G
R

1SFD

1S
F

D

1S
F

D

1S
F

D

2
S
F

D

2
S

F
D

2
S

F
D

2
S

F
D

18.0' CONC

18.0' CONC

18.0' CONC

18.0' CONC

18.0' CONC

18.0' CONC

18.0' CONC

18.0' CONC

18.0' CONC

18.0' CONC

CONC

S

S

2SFD

2SFD

1SFD

1SFD

1SFD

1SFD

G

S

S

POOL

10.0' CONC

10.0' CONC

DECK

T
O

W
N

H
O

U
S
E

1S
B

K
 

C
O
N
C

12.0
' CONC

12
.0
' C

O
N
C

12
.0
' 
C

O
N

C

CONC

TOWNHOUSE

1SBK 

TOWNHOUSE

1SBK 

WALL

20.0' BST

DECK

W
A

L
L

W
A

L
L

30" C&G

3
0
" 

C
&

G

3
0
" 

C
&

G

3
0
" 

C
&

G

3
0
" 

C
&

G

18.0' CONC

 
 
 
 
 
 
2
0
.0
' 

B
S

T

O
R

C
H

A
R

D
 

K
N

O
B
 

L
N

2
4
" C

O
N

C

3
0
" C

O
N
C

DI

CB15" CONC

15
" 

C
O

N
C

 

15
" 

C
O

N
C

 

15" CONC

 

36" CONC 

CB

12
" C

O
N
C

12
" C

O
N
C

4
0
"X

3
1" C

M
P

4
0
"X

3
1" C

M
P

15
" C

ONC

15
" C

O
N

C

15
" C

O
N

C

12" CONC

10
" 

C
P
P

12" CPP

12" CPP

DI

DI
DI

12" CPP
12" CONC

FES

12
" 
C
O
N
C

 15
" D
IP

CB

DI

DI

18" CONC

10
" 

C
P
P

D
IR

E
C

T
IO

N
 

O
N

L
Y

ONLY

DIRECTION

S

S

CB

CB

385

387

393

406

T

LT

LT

LT

LTLT

LT

LT

LT

LT

15" RCP

LT

SKEET CLUB ROAD    22.0' BST

30" CMP

LOC

APPROX.

F

F

F



S S

TS TS
IMPACTS IN SURFACE WATER

DENOTES TEMPORARY 

GRAPHIC SCALE

0' 100'100'

R
E

V
IS
IO

N
S

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

HYDRAULICSROADWAY DESIGN

ENGINEER ENGINEER

   R/W SHEET NO.

SHEET NO.PROJECT REFERENCE NO.

            

$
$
$
$
$
$

S
Y

S
T
IM

E
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

D
G

N
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$

U
S

E
R

N
A

M
E
$
$
$
$

8
/
1
7
/
9
9

DO NOT USE FOR CONSTRUCTION
PRELIMINARY PLANS

SURFACE WATER
DENOTES IMPACTS IN

U-3615B 4

SHEET 6 OF 27
PERMIT DRAWING

4U-3615B

2

S
H

E
E

T
 
5

M
A

T
C

H
L
IN

E
 

S
T

A
. 1
7
1+

0
0
.0

0

N
A

D
 
8
3
/9
5

R
E

V
IS
IO

N
S

P
RO

FESSIONA
L

ENGINEER

NO
RT

H CAROLINA

SEAL

022999

   

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

R
EG S. PURV

IS

G

SEE SHEET 18 FOR -L- PROFILE

 

 
   

 

SEAL

 
 

   

 
  

    

        

 

 
    

 

 

LA

NOISSEFORP

REENIGNE

ANIL
ORAC HTRO

N

 

012575

rehsiF .F 
lu

a
P

2
/2

9
/1
2
 

R
/W
 

R
E

V
IS
IO

N
: 

R
E

M
O

V
E

D
 

R
IG

H
T
 
O

F
 

W
A

Y
 

A
N

D
 

E
A
S
E

M
E

N
T
S
 
F
R

O
M
 

P
A

R
C

E
L
S
 
3
 
-
 
8
; 

R
E

M
O

V
E

D
 

P
E
R

M
A

N
E

N
T
 
U

T
IL
IT

Y
 
E

A
S
E

M
E

N
T
 

&
 
P
E
R

M
A

N
E

N
T
 
D

R
A
IN

A
G

E
 
E

A
S
E

M
E

N
T
 
F
R

O
M
 

P
A

R
C

E
L
 
10
 
-
 
S
L
K

ENGINEERING

ETHERILLW
Raleigh, N.C. 27606

Bus:   919 851 8077

Fax:   919 851 8107

CIVIL/SITE DESIGN - GIS/GPS - CONSTRUCTION OBSERVATION

TRANSPORTATION PLANNING/DESIGN - BRIDGE/STRUCTURE DESIGN

559 Jones Franklin Rd. Suite 164

Liscense No. F-0377

11
/7
/1
8
 

C
O

N
S
T
. 

R
E

V
IS
IO

N
: 

A
D

D
E

D
 

A
 

R
IG

H
T
 
T
U

R
N
 

L
A

N
E
 

A
N

D
 

R
E

V
IS

E
D
 

D
R

A
IN

A
G

E
 
F
R

O
M
 
-
L
-
 
S
T
A
. 
17

0
+

2
5
.0

0
 
T
O
 
-
L
-
 
S
T
A
. 
17

1+
0
0
.0

0
 
L
T
.

8
5
2

8
5
2 8
5
3

8
5
3

8
5
4

85
4

854

854

855

855

855

855

8
5
5

85
5

855

8
5
6

856

856

8
5
6

85
6

8
5
6

857

8
5
7

857

857

8
5
7

858

8
5
8

858

8
5
8

8
5
8

858

859

8
5
9

8
5
9

8
5
9

8
5
9

859

8
5
9

859

8
5
9

8
6
0

8
6
0

8
6
0

860

860

860

860

8
6
0

8
6
0

8
6
0

860

860

86
0

860

86
1

86
1

8
6
1

861

861

861

8
6
1

861

8
6
1

861

86
2

8
6
2

862

86
2

86
2

8
6
2

86
2

8
6
2

8
6
3

86
3

863

863

863

8
6
3

86
3

86
3

863

86
4

864

864

8
6
4

864

86
4

864

864

8
6
4

8
6
4

86
5

865

865

86
5

865

865

865

865

8
6
5

86
5

8
6
5

8
65

86
5

8
6
5

86
5

86
6

866

866

86
6

86
6

866

866

866

86
7

867

867

86
7

86
7

867

8
6
8

868

868

868

868

868

868

8
6
9

869

8
6
9

8
6
9

869

8
6
9

8
6
9

8
6
9

870

8
7
0

8
7
0

8
7
0

87
0

870
870

870

870

8
7
0

8
7
0

8
7
0

8
7
0

8
7
0

87
0

87
0

8
7
0

8
7
0

871

8
7
1

871

8
7
1

87
1

87
1

87
1

8
7
1

8
7
1

8
7
1

871

872

8
7
28

7
2

8
7
2

87
2

8
7
2

87
2

8
7
2

8
7
2

8
7
2

8
7
2

8
7
2

8
7
2

872

872

873

8
7
3

8
7
3

8
7
3

87
3

8
7
3

8
7
3

8
7
3

8
7
3

8
7
3

87
3

87
3

8
7
3

873

8
7
4

874

874

8
7
4

8
7
4

874

8
7
4

8
7
4

8
7
4

874

8
7
4

8
7
4

874

8
7
5

8
7
5

8
7
5

8
7
5

8
7
5

8
7
5

875

8
7
5

875

875
875

8
7
5

8
7
5

875

8
7
5

8
7
5

8
7
5

8
7
5 875

8
7
5

87
5

8
7
6

8
7
6

876

8
7
6

876

8
7
6

876

876

87
6

876

8
7
7

8
7
7

8
7
7

877

87
7

8
7
7

87
7

8
7
7

8
7
7

877

87
7

877

877

8
7
8

8
7
8

8
7
8

8
7
8

8
7
8

878

8
7
8

8
7
8

8
7
8

8
7
8

8
7
8

878

8
7
9

8
7
9

8
7
9

8
7
9

879

879

8
7
9

8
7
9

879

8
7
9

8
7
9

8
7
9

880

8
8
0

8
8
0

8
8
0

8
8
0

880

880

8
8
0

880

8
8
0

880

88
0

880

880

8
8
0

8
8
0

8
8
0

8
8
0

880

8
8
0

8
8
0

8
8
0

880

8
8
0

880

880 880

8
8
1

8
8
1

881

881

881

88
1

8
8
1

8
8
1

8
8
1

8
8
1

8
8
1

8
8
1

881

881

881

8
8
1

8
8
1

881

882

88
2

882

882

8
8
2

88
2

8
8
2

8
8
2

883

883

883

8
8
3

8
8
3

8
8
3

883

88
3

8
8
4

884

884

8
8
4

8
8
4

8
8
4

884

8
8
5

885

885

885

885
885

8
8
5

8
8
5

8
8
5

8
8
5

8
8
5

8
8
5

886

8
8
6

8
8
6

886

8
8
6

8
8
6

8
8
6

8
8
7

8
8
7

8
8
7

88
7

8
8
7

8
8
7

8
8
7

8
8
8

888

888

888

8
8
8

8
8
8

8
8
9

889

889

889

8
8
9

8
8
9

8
9
0

8
9
0

8
9
0

890

8
9
0

890

8
9
0

8
9
0

8
9
0

8
9
0

8
9
0

8
9
0

8
9
1

8
9
1

891

891

89
1

8
9
2

8
9
2

8
9
2

892

8
9
2

8
9
3

8
9
3

893

8
9
3

8
9
3

8
9
4

894

8
9
4

8
9
4

8
9
5

8
9
5

895

8
9
5

895

8
9
5

8
9
5

896

8
9
6

8
9
6

897

8
9
7

8
9
7

898

8
9
8

8
9
8

899

8
9
9

89
9

9
0
0

900

900

9
0
0

9
0
0

9
0
1

901
902

9
0
2

903

903

90
4

WILLIAM G. CURLIN

ST. ANDREWS ON SKEET CLUB HOMEOWNERS ASSOC

LAWRENCE CURTIS

HILDA H. PATTON

INGA M. STREETMAN

JOYCE A. TRESCOT

BILLIE M. PATTERSON

WALTER B. MCCRAW

HARRISON A. LITTLE

BRADFORD M. LILLEY
CAREY DALE CLONTZ

JAMES B. MURPHY

RODNEY G. KOCHER

JEFFERY A. SIMMONS

E
A

R
L
 
P

A
U

L
 

M
C

C
R

A
C

K
E

N

g

g

F

gg

g F

g

g

g

g

g

g g

g

g

g

g
g

g

g

g

g

g

g

g

g

g

g

g

g

g

g

g

g

g

g

g

g

gg

g

B

N67°56'54"E

110.00'

& DELIVERENCE INC

TEMPLE OF PRAYER PRAISE

B

S62°32'45"W

100.33'

S62°46'32"W

133.04'

S62°48'02"W

128.04'

N62°48'13"E

256.16'

N62°47'42"E
23.95'

EIPEIP

EIP

MON

CONC

N63°52'56"E
21.43'

S
2
2
°2

9
'3

4
"E

18
5
.6

2
'

S
2
2
°2

9
'3

4
"E

2
9
5
.7

6
'

N
2
2
°2

6
'4

0
"W

2
8
3
.18
'

B

B

B

B

BB

S
2
1°4

2
'4

5
"E

6
5
.8

3
'

S
2
1°4

3
'10

"E

7
1.12
'

S
0
3
°3

0
'3

5
"E

3
.9

0
'

S62°49'02"W

100.46'S62°38'12"W

207.17'

S
2
1°0

6
'3

8
"E

2
7
.9

8
'

S
2
1°4

6
'0

4
"E

3
6
.5

6
'

EXISTING R/W

50.00'

S
2
1°4

6
'0

4
"E

7
4
.8

2
'

S
2
1°4

6
'0

4
"E

7
3
.7

3
'

S
2
1°4

6
'0

4
"E

6
0
.5

0
'

S68°15'35"W

150.01'

B

S68°15'35"W

150.04'

B

B

B

S
0
5
°1
1'
4
8
"E

9
2
.0

8
'

S
0
5
°1
1'
4
7
"E

6
9
.8

9
'

S
0
5
°1
1'
4
8
"E

6
9
.1
2
'

S
0
5
°1
1'
4
7
"E

7
3
.6

2
'

B

B B B

B

B

BBBB

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

S
11
°2

8
'5

9
"E

8
6
.1
7
'

S
11
°2

9
'0

0
"E

8
6
.1
7
'

S
11
°2

9
'0

0
"E

8
6
.1
7
'

S
11
°2

8
'5

9
"E

8
6
.1
7
'

N
11
°2

8
'5

9
"W

8
6
.1
7
'

N78°31'00"E

50.42'

N78°31'01"E

34.00'

N78°31'00"E

34.00'

N78°30'59"E

53.06'

S78°31'00"W

34.00'

S78°31'00"W

53.06'

S78°31'01"W

34.00'

S78°31'00"W

50.42'

S61°54'08"W

53.06'

S
2
8
°0

7
'5

2
"E

8
7
.17
'

S
2
8
°0

7
'5

1"E

8
7
.17
'

S
2
8
°0

7
'5

1"E

8
7
.17
'

N
2
8
°0

7
'5

2
"W

8
7
.17
' N

2
8
°0

7
'5

2
"W

8
0
.10
'

S61°54'08"W

50.42'
S61°54'08"W

34.00'

S61°54'08"W

34.00'

34.00'
S61°54'08"W

53.06'

S61°54'09"W

34.00'

S61°54'08"W

43.35'

N
7
3
°0

6
'4

8
"W

10
.0

0
'

N73°50'28"E

157.81'

N72°00'38"E

143.31'

N70°09'10"E

126.74'

N75°39'59"E

169.62'

N77°41'52"E

180.05'

S76°22'04"W

171.98'

S74°37'32"W

164.75'

N72°58'00"E

157.97'

S71°24'22"W

153.73'

S69°37'02"W

150.76'

S
2
1°4

6
'0

4
"E

110
.5

4
'

EIP

EIP

N3
6°

31'
46

"E74
.24
'

S
7
2
°4

9
'3

9
"E

8
1.3

9
'

N67°45'43"E

85.53'

BN
2
2
°14
'16

"W

2
8
.17
'

B

EIP
EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

B

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP EIP

EIP

EXISTING R/W

EXISTING R/W

S
0
5
°1
1'
4
8
"E

16
7
.2

1'

B

B

S65°41'11"W

48.63'
S65°41'11"W

166.37'

N2
8°
30
'5
8"

E
62
.2
1'

B

BB

S88°12'02"E

134.79'

S81°30'16"W

96.15'

S
0
9
°2

6
'3

6
"E

N
2
2
°2

6
'4

5
"W

3
0
7
.2

1'
S
2
2
°0

6
'4

2
"E

2
6
3
.10
'

B

S
0
9
°2

6
'3

1"E

18
4
.7

6
'

B

B

N
2
2
°14
'16

"W

19
6
.4

9
'

N
2
2
°14
'16

"W

19
6
.4

9
'

E
X
IS

T
IN

G
 

R
/

W

E
X
IS

T
IN

G
 

R
/

W

EXISTING R/W

EXISTING R/W

N
2
1°4

5
'3

3
"W

3
6
9
.9

9
'

N
2
2
°2

6
'5

6
"W

5
0
6
.4

4
'

N
11
°0

7
'4

0
"W

3
5
.6

7
'

EIP MON

CONC

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP
EIP

N68°39'40"E

101.43'

B

N
0
8
°2

5
'2

0
"W

2
6
3
.7

1'

S
0
8
°1
6
'4

9
"E

B

B

S
0
5
°1
1'
4
8
"E

6
8
.2

8
'

B

B

B

EIP

EIP

B

S
0
1°
3
8
'2

0
"W

4
11
.9

7
'

N
0
1°
3
8
'1
4
"E

15
0
.9

3
'

N
0
1°
3
8
'1
4
"E

2
6
1.
0
9
'

S
0
1°
3
8
'2

0
"W

4
11
.9

7
'

N
0
8
°3

3
'4

1"
W

N
0
6
°2

8
'1
4
"W

7
2
.2

5
' 

C
H

D

7
4
.6

0
' 

C
H

D

R
=
2
0
4
.3

0

R
=
2
6
4
.3

0

R
/

W

E
X
IS

T
IN

G

6
2
'

E
X
IS

T
IN

G
 

R
/

W

6
2
'

E
X
IS

T
IN

G
 

R
/

W

9
8
'

JANE C. BRITT

DAVIS

ASHLEY E. FRAME

NANCY A.

S61°54'08"W

B. MOORE

CYNETHIA

NHAN VAN & NANCY LE

CONNIE J. KISS

LUXURY HOME RENTALS
DB 7204  PG 0402

SIKH ASSOC. OF THE TRIAD NC

THE TRIAD NC

SIKH ASSOC. OF

DAWN A. THORNHILL

EDUARDO ULLOA

FRANK LUCIDO

HUY NGUYEN

S MAY & CO LLC

ROBERTO & MIRIAM PANAMENO

VICKI L CAMPBELL

J
O

H
N
 

&
 

M
A

R
T

H
A
 

Y
O

W

V
IR

G
IL
IO
 

V
A

R
G

A
S

B

UTILITY EASEMENT

NCDOT PERMANENT

B

2
7
8
.5

5
'

OWNERS ASSOCIATION

ORCHARD KNOB

ASSOC.

OWNER'S

CLUB HOME

ON SKEET

ST. ANDREWS

DI

CB
15" CONC

15
" 

C
O

N
C

 

15
" 

C
O

N
C

 

36" CONC
 

CB

12
" C

O
N
C

15
" C

O
N

C

12" CONC

10
" 

C
P
P

12" CPP

12" CPP

DI

DI
DI

DI

12" CPP

 15
" D
IP

DIRECTION ONLY

CB

DI

DI

18" CONC

R
E

T
A
I

N

RETAIN

RETAIN

RETAIN

RETAIN

RETAI
N

R
E
T
A
I
N

FROM U-3615A  

FUTURE 18" CONC.

R
E
T
A
I
N

RETAI
N

TS

SITE 1
PLAIN BENCH DETAIL "AC"
SHT. 2C-3 & FLOOD
SEE DETAIL ON
HEADWALL

N.G.

5' BERM
N.G. OR

b=5 FT.

(TYP.)
2' min.

0.5'

INV. BURIED 1'
NATIVE MATERIAL

1.5'

b

1"/Ft.

FLOOD PLAIN BENCH DETAIL "AC"

RIPRAP
CLASS "B"
BANK STABILIZATION

GEOTEXTILE FAB.

GEOTEXTILE FAB.

2:1
2:

1

2:
1

(DDE 75 CY, EST. QTY. 9 TONS RIPRAP, 22 SY GEOTEXTILE)

-L- STA. 171+18

17
0

N 67° 36' 24.5" E

16
0

16
5

PIs Sta 158+44.07

s = 0° 22' 00.1"F 

Ls = 96.00'

LT = 64.00'

ST = 32.00'

PIs Sta 163+70.31

s = 0° 33' 00.1"F 

Ls = 96.00'

LT = 64.00'

ST = 32.00'

PI Sta 167+89.17

R = 5,000.00'

= 8° 50' 54.9" (LT)D

D = 1° 08' 45.3"
L = 772.19
T = 386.86'

DS = 50 MPH

SE = 0.02

-L-

-L- CSSta.  158+12.07

-L- STSta.  159+08.07

-L- -L-

-L- TSSta.  163+06.31

-L- SCSta.  164+02.31

-L-

PI Sta 171+59.42

L = 425.31'

T = 212.89'

R = 3,775.00'

D

-L- TEMP

DS = 50 MPH

SE = 0.02

RO = SEE PLANS RO = SEE PLANS

.0
5

.0
1

.0
2
.0

4

.0
3

+
9
4
.5

3

+
4
2
.5

3

+
9
0
.5

3

.0
2

BEGIN TIP PROJECT U-3615B

END TIP PROJECT U-3615A

-L- STA. 169+46.53 POC 

AT-1

8
9

10

1

3
4

5
6

7

2

$
$
$
$
$
$

S
Y

S
T
IM

E
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

D
G

N
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$

U
S

E
R

N
A

M
E
$
$
$
$

HYDRAULICSROADWAY DESIGN

ENGINEER ENGINEER

   R/W SHEET NO.5
/
1
4
/
9
9 SHEET NO.PROJECT REFERENCE NO.

   

ENGINEERING

ETHERILLW
Raleigh, N.C. 27606

Bus:   919 851 8077

Fax:   919 851 8107

CIVIL/SITE DESIGN - GIS/GPS - CONSTRUCTION OBSERVATION

TRANSPORTATION PLANNING/DESIGN - BRIDGE/STRUCTURE DESIGN

559 Jones Franklin Rd. Suite 164

Liscense No. F-0377

15" CONC

1SMASD

G

S

S

8
.0
' 

G
R

1SBKD

W
A
L
L

14
.0
' 
C

O
N

C

15" CONC

1SFD

S

14
.0
' 
C

O
N

C

15" CONC

15" CONC
15" CONC

POOL

1SFD

1SFD

2SFD

12
.0
' 
C

O
N

C

12
.0
' 
C

O
N

C

10
.0
' 

G
R

CONC

15" CONC

16
.0
' 

G
R

1SFD

S

48" WW

4
8
" 

W
W

4
8
" 

C
H

L

48" CHL

4
8
" C

H
L

W
A

L
L

12
.0
' 
C

O
N

C

10
.0
' 
B

S
T

12" CONC

18" CONC

1SMASD

4
8
" 

C
H

L

10
.0
' 
G
R

4
8
" 

W
D

4
8
" 

W
D

CONC

C
O
N
C

CONC

W
A
L
L

WALL
T

O
W

N
H
O

U
S
E

1S
B

K

LU
M
S

D
E

N
 
LN
 
 
 
 
2
2
.0
' 
B
S
T

G
A

R
D

E
N
 

C
L

U
B
 

S
T

R
E

E
T
 
 
 
 
2
4
.0
' 
B

S
T

4
8
" 

W
D

4
8
" 

W
D

48" WD

4
8
" 

W
D

4
8
" 

W
D

48" WD

4
8
" 

W
D

1SBKD

G

10
.0
' 

G
R

1SFD

1S
F

D

1S
F

D

1S
F

D

2
S
F

D

2
S

F
D

2
S

F
D

2
S

F
D

18.0' CONC

18.0' CONC

18.0' CONC

18.0' CONC

18.0' CONC

18.0' CONC

18.0' CONC

18.0' CONC

18.0' CONC

18.0' CONC

CONC

S

S

2SFD

2SFD

1SFD

1SFD

1SFD

1SFD

G

S

S

POOL

10.0' CONC

10.0' CONC

DECK

T
O

W
N

H
O

U
S
E

1S
B

K
 

C
O
N
C

12.0
' CONC

12
.0
' C

O
N
C

12
.0
' 
C

O
N

C

CONC

TOWNHOUSE

1SBK 

TOWNHOUSE

1SBK 

WALL

20.0' BST

DECK

W
A

L
L

W
A

L
L

30" C&G

3
0
" 

C
&

G

3
0
" 

C
&

G

3
0
" 

C
&

G

3
0
" 

C
&

G

18.0' CONC

 
 
 
 
 
 
2
0
.0
' 

B
S

T

O
R

C
H

A
R

D
 

K
N

O
B
 

L
N

2
4
" C

O
N

C

3
0
" C

O
N
C

DI

CB15" CONC

15
" 

C
O

N
C

 

15
" 

C
O

N
C

 

15" CONC

 

36" CONC 

CB

12
" C

O
N
C

12
" C

O
N
C

4
0
"X

3
1" C

M
P

4
0
"X

3
1" C

M
P

15
" C

ONC

15
" C

O
N

C

15
" C

O
N

C

12" CONC

10
" 

C
P
P

12" CPP

12" CPP

DI

DI
DI

12" CPP
12" CONC

FES

12
" 
C
O
N
C

 15
" D
IP

CB

DI

DI

18" CONC

10
" 

C
P
P

D
IR

E
C

T
IO

N
 

O
N

L
Y

ONLY

DIRECTION

S

S

CB

CB

385

387

393

406

T

LT

LT

LT

LTLT

LT

LT

LT

LT

15" RCP

LT

SKEET CLUB ROAD    22.0' BST

30" CMP

LOC

APPROX.

F

F

F



S S

TS TS
IMPACTS IN SURFACE WATER

DENOTES TEMPORARY 

GRAPHIC SCALE

0' 100'100'

R
E

V
IS
IO

N
S

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

HYDRAULICSROADWAY DESIGN

ENGINEER ENGINEER

   R/W SHEET NO.

SHEET NO.PROJECT REFERENCE NO.

            

$
$
$
$
$
$

S
Y

S
T
IM

E
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

D
G

N
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$

U
S

E
R

N
A

M
E
$
$
$
$

8
/
1
7
/
9
9

  DO NOT USE FOR CONSTRUCTION
PRELIMINARY PLANS

SURFACE WATER
DENOTES IMPACTS IN

SHEET 7 OF 27
PERMIT DRAWING

TS

TS

SITE 2

TS

SITE 1

5U-3615B

2
HYDRAULICSROADWAY DESIGN

ENGINEER ENGINEER

   R/W SHEET NO.

SHEET NO.PROJECT REFERENCE NO.

            

$
$
$
$
$
$

S
Y

S
T
IM

E
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

D
G

N
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$

U
S

E
R

N
A

M
E
$
$
$
$

8
/
1
7
/
9
9

S
H

E
E

T
 
4

M
A

T
C

H
L
IN

E
 

S
T

A
. 1
7
1+

0
0
.0

0

S
H

E
E

T
 
6

M
A

T
C

H
L
IN

E
 

S
T

A
. 1
8
4
+
0
0
.0

0

N
A

D
 
8
3
/9
5

MATCHLINE STA. 23+00.00

MATCHLINE STA. 23+00.00

R
E

V
IS
IO

N
S

P
RO

FESSIONA
L

ENGINEER

NO
RT

H CAROLINA

SEAL

022999

   

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

R
EG S. PURV

IS

G
ENGINEERING

ETHERILLW
Raleigh, N.C. 27606

Bus:   919 851 8077

Fax:   919 851 8107

CIVIL/SITE DESIGN - GIS/GPS - CONSTRUCTION OBSERVATION

TRANSPORTATION PLANNING/DESIGN - BRIDGE/STRUCTURE DESIGN

559 Jones Franklin Rd. Suite 164

Liscense No. F-0377

 

 
   

 

SEAL

 
 

   

 
  

    

        

 

 
    

 

 

LA

NOISSEFORP

REENIGNE

ANIL
ORAC HTRO

N

 

012575

rehsiF .F 
lu

a
P

SEE SHEET 25 FOR -Y30- PROFILE

SEE SHEET 19 FOR -L- PROFILE

8
/2

2
/1
4
 

R
/W
 

R
E

V
IS
IO

N
: 

C
O

R
R
E
C

T
E

D
 

A
N
 

O
F
F
S
E
T
 
A

T
 
-
L
-
 
S
T
A
. 
17

3
+

3
4
.0

0
 
L
T
. 

O
N
 

P
A

R
C

E
L
 
2
; 

A
D
JU

S
T
E

D
 

R
/W
 

A
N

D
 

A
D

D
E

D
 

P
U

E
 

A
N

D
 

P
D

E
 

O
N
 

P
A

R
C

E
L
 
11
; 

A
D
JU

S
T
E

D
 

R
/W
 

A
N

D
 

A
D

D
E

D
 

P
U

E
 

O
N

8
/0

2
/1
3
 

R
/W
 

R
E

V
IS
IO

N
: 

C
H

A
N

G
E

D
 

P
E
R

M
A

N
E

N
T
 
D

R
A
IN

A
G

E
 
E

A
S
E

M
E

N
T
 
T
O
 

D
R

A
IN

A
G

E
 

U
T
IL
IT

Y
 
E

A
S
E

M
E

N
T
 
O

N
 

P
A

R
C

E
L
 
14
. 
-
 
S
L
K

5
/1
4
/1
2
 

R
/W
 

R
E

V
IS
IO

N
: 

N
A

M
E
 
C

H
A

N
G

E
 
T
O
 

O
R
C

H
A

R
D
 

K
N

O
B
 

O
W

N
E
R
S
 

A
S
S

O
C
IA

T
IO

N
 

O
N
 

P
A

R
C

E
L
 
2
. 
-
 
S
L
K

E
A
S
E

M
E

N
T
, 
P
E
R

M
A

N
E

N
T
 
D

R
A
IN

A
G

E
 
E

A
S
E

M
E

N
T
 
A

N
D
 

R
E

V
IS

E
D
 

R
IG

H
T
 
O

F
 

W
A

Y
 

O
N
 

P
A

R
C

E
L
 
13
. 
-
 
S
L
K

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

E
A
S
E

M
E

N
T
 
A

N
D
 

A
D

D
E

D
 

D
R

A
IN

A
G

E
 

U
T
IL
IT

Y
 
E

A
S
E

M
E

N
T
 
O

N
 

P
A

R
C

E
L
 
10
; 

R
E

V
IS

E
D
 

T
E

M
P

O
R

A
R

Y
 

C
O

N
S
T
R

U
C

T
IO

N
 

E
A
S
E

M
E

N
T
 
O

N
 

P
A

R
C

E
L
 
12
; 

R
E

M
O

V
E

D
 

P
E
R

M
A

N
E

N
T
 
U

T
IL
IT

Y
 

R
/W
 

R
E

V
IS
IO

N
: 
2
/2

9
/1
2
: 
 C

H
A

N
G

E
D
 

P
E
R

M
A

N
E

N
T
 
D

R
A
IN

A
G

E
 
E

A
S
E

M
E

N
T
 
T
O
 

R
IG

H
T
 
O

F
 

W
A

Y
 

O
N
 

P
A

R
C

E
L
 
2
 

A
N

D
 
11
; 

R
E

M
O

V
E

D
 

P
E
R

M
A

N
E

N
T
 
D

R
A
IN

A
G

E
 
E

A
S
E

M
E

N
T
 
A

N
D
 

T
E

M
P

O
R

A
R

Y
 

C
O

N
S
T
R

U
C

T
IO

N
 

11
/7
/1
8
 

C
O

N
S
T
. 

R
E

V
IS
IO

N
: 

A
D

D
E

D
 

A
 

R
IG

H
T
 
T
U

R
N
 

L
A

N
E
 

A
N

D
 

R
E

V
IS

E
D
 

D
R

A
IN

A
G

E
 
F
R

O
M
 
-
L
-
 
S
T
A
. 
17

1+
0
0
.0

0
 
T
O
 
-
L
-
 
S
T
A
. 
17

3
+

4
0
.0

0
 
L
T
.

8" VC

8" VC

8
" 

V
C

8" VC

F

F

F F

F

F

F
/

C

C
/

F

C

F

F

F
F

F
/

C

F
/

C

C

C

C
C

C

C

C

C

C

F
F

F

F

F

F/C

C/F

C C

-Y30- -Y30-

-Y30- PTSta.  14+36.35

-Y30- PCSta.  15+43.16

-Y30- PTSta.  18+16.39

-
Y
3
0
-

-
Y
3
0
-

PI Sta 13+04.81

= 3° 22' 29.0" (LT)D

D = 1° 16' 56.3"

L = 263.17'

T = 131.62'

R = 4,468.14'

S
 
2
1° 2

3
' 4

2
.2
" E

S
 
2
6
° 5

1' 3
4
.7
" E

PI Sta 19+82.79

= 1° 45' 44.6" (RT)D

D = 0° 42' 58.3"

L = 246.08'

T = 123.05'

R = 8,000.00'

S
 
2
5
° 0

5
' 5

0
.1" E

PI Sta 24+40.55

= 13° 12' 11.3" (RT)D

D = 4° 50' 06.3"

L = 273.07'

T = 137.14'

R = 1,185.00'

-Y30-

-Y30- PCSta.  18+59.74

-Y30- PTSta.  21+05.82

N 57° 39' 29.3" E

18
0

PIs Sta 183+84.03
s = 4° 31' 24.1"F 

Ls = 150.00'

LT = 100.03'

ST = 50.03'

PI Sta 16+79.88

= 5° 27' 52.5" (LT)D

D = 2° 00' 00.0"

L = 273.23'

T = 136.72'

R = 2,864.79'

-Y30-

PIs Sta 172+06.50
s = 0° 33' 00.1"F 

Ls = 96.00'

LT = 64.00'

ST = 32.00'

R = 5,000.00'

PI Sta 167+89.17
= 8° 50' 54.9" (LT)D

D = 1° 08' 45.3"
L = 772.19
T = 386.86'

DS = 50 MPH

SE = 0.02

Sta. 172+72.69 AH

Sta 172+70.50 BK = 

Station Equation

EST. AADT
2015

17900

11500
5800

1880

3100

1500

3000

3560

1900

1180

SR 1818 JOHNSON ST.

G
R

A
U
-
3
5
0

-L- -L-

-L- CSSta.  171+74.50

-L- STSta.  172+70.50

-L-

SR 1820

-L-

SR 1820

-L-

-Y30- POCSta.  19+68.28

-L- POTSta.  181+36.38=

BEGIN CONSTRUCTION

-Y30- POT Sta. 13+00.00

PCSta.  23+03.41

-Y30- 

CONSTRUCTION

END 

PTSta.  21+80.37

-Y30- 

-L- TS Sta. 182+08.92

-L- SC Sta. 183+58.92

2035

18200

12200

19500

9500

-L- TEMP

PI Sta 175+89.52

D

L = 435.24'

T = 217.68'

R = 7,500.00'

17
5

-L- TEMP

DS = 50 MPH

SE = 0.02

-L- TEMP PRC Sta.  173+71.84

-L-

OFFSET = 0.00'

-L TEMP- POT Sta.  178+07.08 BK =

-L- POT Sta.  178+07.79 AH =

RO = SEE PLANS RO = SEE PLANS

C
R

C
R

C
R

C
R

CAT-1 CR

C
R

C
R

A
T
-
1

CR

.02 .02

22200

10840

GRAU-350

10

14

13

12

11

2

55.15'

+32.76 -Y30-

141.00'

+85.00

168.00'

+21.00

PCSta.  23+03.41

-Y30- 

CONSTRUCTION

END 

PTSta.  21+80.37

-Y30- 

-
Y
3
0
-

60" CMP

CB

18" CONC CB

CB

CONC HW

12" CMP

DIRECTION ONLY

RISER

CB

CB

CB

CB

CB

R
E

M
O

V
E

R
E

T
A
I

N

2GI

RETAIN

REMOVE

EXTEND
COLLAR &

R
E

M
O

V
E

SEE DETAIL SHT. 2D-1

CB

18" CONC CB

CB

CB

CB

2GI

REMOVE

R
E

M
O

V
E

RETAIN

R
E

M
O

V
E

LID
JB MH

CB

CB

BASIN #1

CB
18" RCP-IV 15

"
 
R
C

P
-
IV
 

15" RCP-IV 

15" RCP-IV 

15" RC
P-IV
 15" RC

P-IV 

15
"
 
R
C

P
-
IV
 

15" RCP-IV 

2
4
"

15
"
 
R
C

P
-
IV
 

15
"
 
R
C

P
-
IV
 

CB

18
"
 
R
C

P
-
IV
 

24" RCP-III

18
"
 
R
C

P
-
III 

24"

REMOVE

TS

TS

15
"
 
R
C

P
-
II
I 

15
"
 
R
C

P
-
II
I 

CB

11 SY GEOTEXTILE (EA)
3 TONS CLASS "B" RIPRAP

SYSTEM 1

SYSTEM 3

SYSTEM 4

SYSTEM 2

15
"
 
R
C

P
-
IV
 

18"

CB

15" RCP-IV 

15"

PSH

PSH

PLAIN BENCH DETAIL "AC"
SHT. 2C-3 & FLOOD
SEE DETAIL ON
HEADWALL

PLAIN BENCH DETAIL "AC"
SHT. 2C-3 & FLOOD
SEE DETAIL ON
HEADWALL

PLAIN BENCH DETAIL "AC"
SHT. 2C-3 & FLOOD
SEE DETAIL ON
HEADWALL

SHT. 2D-1
SEE DETAIL 

SHT. 2D-2
SEE DETAIL

N.G.

5' BERM
N.G. OR

b=5 FT.

(TYP.)
2' min.

0.5'

INV. BURIED 1'
NATIVE MATERIAL

1.5'

b

1"/Ft.

FLOOD PLAIN BENCH DETAIL "AC"

RIPRAP
CLASS "B"
BANK STABILIZATION

GEOTEXTILE FAB.

GEOTEXTILE FAB.

2:1
2:

1

2:
1

(DDE 75 CY, EST. QTY. 9 TONS RIPRAP, 22 SY GEOTEXTILE)

-L- STA. 171+18

(DDE 85 CY, EST. QTY. 16 TONS RIPRAP, 39 SY GEOTEXTILE)

-Y30- STA. 18+83

( Not to Scale)
LATERAL BASE DITCH

2:1
D

B

b

d
2:
1 1"/Ft.

FROM STA.170+95-L- TO STA.171+65-L- LT.

DETAIL 20

b=5.0 Ft.

B=2.0 Ft.

Max. d=2.0 Ft.

Min. D=2.0 Ft.

*When B is < 6.0'

Type of Liner= Class B Rip-Rap

Ground

Natural

Slope

Fill

GEOTEXTILE

SEE DETAIL 20
LATERAL BASE DITCH

SITE 1

8
" 

V
C

62.63',EX. R/W

+36.03 -Y30-

C
O

N
C

POND

POND

PA BST

48" WD

15
" 

C
O

N
C

2
4
" 

C
O

N
C

J
O

H
N
S

O
N
 
S

T
 
 
 
 
2
4
.0
' 

B
S

T

J
O

H
N
S

O
N
 
S

T
 
 
 
 
2
4
.0
' B

S
T

SKEET CLUB ROAD    22.0' BST

10.' BST

20.' BST

3
0
" 

C
&

G

30
" 
C

&
G

6
6
"x

5
1"
 C

M
P

2
4
" 

C
O

N
C

60" CMP

CB

18
" 

C
O

N
C

18
" 

C
O

N
C

18
" 

C
O

N
C

18" C
ONC

15" CONC

CB

CB
18" CONC

CONC HW CONC HW

12" CMP

 

15" DIP

RISER

ONLY

DIRECTION

DI

DI

GUY POLE

30" CMP 48
" C

MP

LOC

APPROX.

WILLIAM G. CURLIN

LEE VARRICK MOORE, JR

GARLAND A. BLAIR, JR

h

g

h
h

h

h

hh

h

h

h

h

h hh

h

h
h

h

h
h

B

E
X
IS

T
IN

G
 

R
/

W

8
0
.0

0
'

EXISTING R/W

S89°17'29"W

659.00'

g

EIP

HIGH POINT CITY LIMITS (IN)

H
IG

H
 
P

O
IN

T
 

C
IT

Y
 
L
IM
IT

S
 
(I
N
)

EXISTING R/W EXISTING R/W

EXISTING R/W

EXISTING R/W

E
X
IS

T
IN

G
 

R
/

W
E

X
IS

T
IN

G
 

R
/

W

MON

R/W

MON

R/W

MON

R/W
MON

R/W

MON

R/W
MON

R/W

MON

R/W

MON

R/W

MON

R/W

MON

R/W

MON

R/W

MON

R/W

MON

R/W

MON

R/W

MON

R/W

MON

R/W

MON

R/W

MON

R/W
MON

R/W

N
0
3
°5

1'
2
9
"E

6
14
.8

9
'

FOX RUN LAND CORP

8
5
.0

0
' E

X
IS

T
IN

G
 

R
/

W

R/W

EXISTING

45.00'

R/W

EXISTING

43.00'

R/W

EXISTING

45.00'

R/W

EXISTING

48.00'

8
5
.0

0
' 

E
X
IS

T
IN

G
 

R
/

W

EIP

MON

R/W

HOWARD L. & TAMRA K. REGAN

OWNERS ASSOCIATION

ORCHARD KNOB

E
X
IS

T
IN

G
 

R
/

W

10.0' GR

3
0
" 

C
&

G

439
445

F F

F
F

F
F F

F

F F
F

F F F

F
F F F F

F

F

F

F

F F F
F

F

F
F F

F
F

FFF



S S

TS TS
IMPACTS IN SURFACE WATER

DENOTES TEMPORARY 

GRAPHIC SCALE

0' 100'100'

R
E

V
IS
IO

N
S

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

HYDRAULICSROADWAY DESIGN

ENGINEER ENGINEER

   R/W SHEET NO.

SHEET NO.PROJECT REFERENCE NO.

            

$
$
$
$
$
$

S
Y

S
T
IM

E
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

D
G

N
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$

U
S

E
R

N
A

M
E
$
$
$
$

8
/
1
7
/
9
9

  DO NOT USE FOR CONSTRUCTION
PRELIMINARY PLANS

SURFACE WATER
DENOTES IMPACTS IN

SHEET 8 OF 27
PERMIT DRAWING

TS

TS

SITE 2

TS

SITE 1

5U-3615B

2
HYDRAULICSROADWAY DESIGN

ENGINEER ENGINEER

   R/W SHEET NO.

SHEET NO.PROJECT REFERENCE NO.

            

$
$
$
$
$
$

S
Y

S
T
IM

E
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

D
G

N
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$

U
S

E
R

N
A

M
E
$
$
$
$

8
/
1
7
/
9
9

S
H

E
E

T
 
4

M
A

T
C

H
L
IN

E
 

S
T

A
. 1
7
1+

0
0
.0

0

S
H

E
E

T
 
6

M
A

T
C

H
L
IN

E
 

S
T

A
. 1
8
4
+
0
0
.0

0

N
A

D
 
8
3
/9
5

MATCHLINE STA. 23+00.00

MATCHLINE STA. 23+00.00

R
E

V
IS
IO

N
S

P
RO

FESSIONA
L

ENGINEER

NO
RT

H CAROLINA

SEAL

022999

   

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

R
EG S. PURV

IS

G
ENGINEERING

ETHERILLW
Raleigh, N.C. 27606

Bus:   919 851 8077

Fax:   919 851 8107

CIVIL/SITE DESIGN - GIS/GPS - CONSTRUCTION OBSERVATION

TRANSPORTATION PLANNING/DESIGN - BRIDGE/STRUCTURE DESIGN

559 Jones Franklin Rd. Suite 164

Liscense No. F-0377

 

 
   

 

SEAL

 
 

   

 
  

    

        

 

 
    

 

 

LA

NOISSEFORP

REENIGNE

ANIL
ORAC HTRO

N

 

012575

rehsiF .F 
lu

a
P

SEE SHEET 25 FOR -Y30- PROFILE

SEE SHEET 19 FOR -L- PROFILE

8
/2

2
/1
4
 

R
/W
 

R
E

V
IS
IO

N
: 

C
O

R
R
E
C

T
E

D
 

A
N
 

O
F
F
S
E
T
 
A

T
 
-
L
-
 
S
T
A
. 
17

3
+

3
4
.0

0
 
L
T
. 

O
N
 

P
A

R
C

E
L
 
2
; 

A
D
JU

S
T
E

D
 

R
/W
 

A
N

D
 

A
D

D
E

D
 

P
U

E
 

A
N

D
 

P
D

E
 

O
N
 

P
A

R
C

E
L
 
11
; 

A
D
JU

S
T
E

D
 

R
/W
 

A
N

D
 

A
D

D
E

D
 

P
U

E
 

O
N

8
/0

2
/1
3
 

R
/W
 

R
E

V
IS
IO

N
: 

C
H

A
N

G
E

D
 

P
E
R

M
A

N
E

N
T
 
D

R
A
IN

A
G

E
 
E

A
S
E

M
E

N
T
 
T
O
 

D
R

A
IN

A
G

E
 

U
T
IL
IT

Y
 
E

A
S
E

M
E

N
T
 
O

N
 

P
A

R
C

E
L
 
14
. 
-
 
S
L
K

5
/1
4
/1
2
 

R
/W
 

R
E

V
IS
IO

N
: 

N
A

M
E
 
C

H
A

N
G

E
 
T
O
 

O
R
C

H
A

R
D
 

K
N

O
B
 

O
W

N
E
R
S
 

A
S
S

O
C
IA

T
IO

N
 

O
N
 

P
A

R
C

E
L
 
2
. 
-
 
S
L
K

E
A
S
E

M
E

N
T
, 
P
E
R

M
A

N
E

N
T
 
D

R
A
IN

A
G

E
 
E

A
S
E

M
E

N
T
 
A

N
D
 

R
E

V
IS

E
D
 

R
IG

H
T
 
O

F
 

W
A

Y
 

O
N
 

P
A

R
C

E
L
 
13
. 
-
 
S
L
K

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

E
A
S
E

M
E

N
T
 
A

N
D
 

A
D

D
E

D
 

D
R

A
IN

A
G

E
 

U
T
IL
IT

Y
 
E

A
S
E

M
E

N
T
 
O

N
 

P
A

R
C

E
L
 
10
; 

R
E

V
IS

E
D
 

T
E

M
P

O
R

A
R

Y
 

C
O

N
S
T
R

U
C

T
IO

N
 

E
A
S
E

M
E

N
T
 
O

N
 

P
A

R
C

E
L
 
12
; 

R
E

M
O

V
E

D
 

P
E
R

M
A

N
E

N
T
 
U

T
IL
IT

Y
 

R
/W
 

R
E

V
IS
IO

N
: 
2
/2

9
/1
2
: 
 C

H
A

N
G

E
D
 

P
E
R

M
A

N
E

N
T
 
D

R
A
IN

A
G

E
 
E

A
S
E

M
E

N
T
 
T
O
 

R
IG

H
T
 
O

F
 

W
A

Y
 

O
N
 

P
A

R
C

E
L
 
2
 

A
N

D
 
11
; 

R
E

M
O

V
E

D
 

P
E
R

M
A

N
E

N
T
 
D

R
A
IN

A
G

E
 
E

A
S
E

M
E

N
T
 
A

N
D
 

T
E

M
P

O
R

A
R

Y
 

C
O

N
S
T
R

U
C

T
IO

N
 

11
/7
/1
8
 

C
O

N
S
T
. 

R
E

V
IS
IO

N
: 

A
D

D
E

D
 

A
 

R
IG

H
T
 
T
U

R
N
 

L
A

N
E
 

A
N

D
 

R
E

V
IS

E
D
 

D
R

A
IN

A
G

E
 
F
R

O
M
 
-
L
-
 
S
T
A
. 
17

1+
0
0
.0

0
 
T
O
 
-
L
-
 
S
T
A
. 
17

3
+

4
0
.0

0
 
L
T
.

8" VC

8" VC

8
" 

V
C

8" VC

F

F

F F

F

F

F
/

C

C
/

F

C

F

F

F
F

F
/

C

F
/

C

C

C

C
C

C

C

C

C

C

F
F

F

F

F

F/C

C/F

C C

837
838

838

839

83
9

83
9

840

8
4
08

4
0

840

840

840

8
4
18

4
1

841

841

8
4
2

842

842 842

84
3

843

843

843

843

8
4
3

84
4

8
4
4

84
4

84
4

844 844

844

84
5845

8
4
5

84
5

845

84
5

845

845

845

845

845

845

845

845

845

845

845

845

846

8
4
6

846

846

846

846

846

846

8
4
6

8
4
6

846

846

847

8
4
7

847

847

847

847

847

847

8
4
7

847

847

847

848

8
4
8

848

848

848

848

848

848

848

84
8

8
4
8

848
849

8
4
9

849

84
9

849

84
9849

849

849
849

8
4
9

8
4
9

849

850

850

85
0

85
0

850

850

850

85
0

850

850

850

85
0

850

8
5
0

8
5
0

85
0

850

850

8
5
0

8
5
0 8

5
0

850 850

850

851

85
1

851

851

851 851

851

8
5
1

85
1

8
5
1

8
5
1

851

8
5
1

852

85
2

8
5
2

852

8
5
2

852
852

852

8
5
2

852

8
5
2

852

8
5
2

8
5
3

853

8
5
3

8
5
3

853

8
5
3

853 853

853

8
5
3

853

8
5
3

853

8
5
3

853

854

854

8
5
4

8
5
4

854

8
5
4

854
854

854

8
5
4

8
5
4

85
4

8
5
4

85
4

854

854

854

854

855

855

855
855

855

855
855

8
5
5

8
5
5

855

855

8
5
5

8
5
5

855

855

8
5
5

855

855

855

855

855

85
5

8
5
5

85
5

8
5
5

855

8
5
5

8
5
5

8
5
5

855

855

85
5

855

8
5
5

8
5
5

856

856

856

8
5
6

856

856

856

856

8
5
6

856

856

856

8
5
6

8
5
6

856

856

8
5
6

8
5
6

8
5
6

857

8
5
7

857857

857

8
5
7

857
857

8
5
7

857

8
5
7

857

857

857

8
5
7

8
5
7

857

85
7

85
7

8
5
7

8
5
7

858

8
5
8

8
5
8

8
5
8

8
5
8

858

858

858

8
5
8

858

858
858

8
5
8

858

858

858

85
8

858

858

85
8

858

8
5
8

859

8
5
9

85
9

859

8
5
9

85
9

859
859

859

859859

8
5
9

859

8
5
9

859

859

8
5
9

8
5
9

860

860

860

8
6
0

86
0

860

860

8
6
0

8
6
0

8
6
0

86
0

860
860860

860

860

860

860

860

860

8
6
0

86
0

860

860

860

86
0

860

860

8
6
0

8
6
0

8
6
0

860

861

8
6
1

8
6
1

861

861
861

8
6
1

8
6
1

8
6
1

861

861

861

86
1

861

8
6
1

862

862

862

86
2

862

86
2

8
6
2

86
2

862

862

862

862

86
2

8
6
2

8
6
2

8
6
2

86
3

8
6
3

86
3

863863

863

863

863

863

863

8
6
3

863

863

864

8
6
4

864

864

864

8
6
4

864

8
6
4

864

864

8
6
5

8
6
5

86
5

86
5

865

865

865

865

865

865

865

8
6
5

8
6
5

8
6
5

8
6
5

865

86
5

86
6

86
6

866

8
6
6

866

8
6
6

866

8
6
6

8
6
6

8
6
6

8
6
6

8
6
7

8
6
7

8
6
7867867

8
6
7

8
6
7

867

8
6
7

867

8
6
8

86
8

868
868

868

8
6
8

8
6
8

86
8

8
6
8

8
6
8

868

8
6
9

8
6
9

869

869

869

869

8
6
9

8
6
9

8
6
9

8
6
9

869

869

8
6
9

8
7
0

87
0

870

8
7
0

870

870

870

8
7
0

8
7
0

8
7
0

870

8
7
0

8
7
0

870

87
1

871

87
1

87
1

871

8
7
1

8
7
1

8
7
1

872

8
7
2

8
7
2

8
7
2

87
3

8
7
3

8
7
4

8
7
4

875

8
7
5

8
7
5

876

8
7
6

8
7
7

87887988088188288388
4

-Y30- -Y30-

-Y30- PTSta.  14+36.35

-Y30- PCSta.  15+43.16

-Y30- PTSta.  18+16.39

-
Y
3
0
-

-
Y
3
0
-

PI Sta 13+04.81

= 3° 22' 29.0" (LT)D

D = 1° 16' 56.3"

L = 263.17'

T = 131.62'

R = 4,468.14'

S
 
2
1° 2

3
' 4

2
.2
" E

S
 
2
6
° 5

1' 3
4
.7
" E

PI Sta 19+82.79

= 1° 45' 44.6" (RT)D

D = 0° 42' 58.3"

L = 246.08'

T = 123.05'

R = 8,000.00'

S
 
2
5
° 0

5
' 5

0
.1" E

PI Sta 24+40.55

= 13° 12' 11.3" (RT)D

D = 4° 50' 06.3"

L = 273.07'

T = 137.14'

R = 1,185.00'

-Y30-

-Y30- PCSta.  18+59.74

-Y30- PTSta.  21+05.82

N 57° 39' 29.3" E

18
0

PIs Sta 183+84.03
s = 4° 31' 24.1"F 

Ls = 150.00'

LT = 100.03'

ST = 50.03'

PI Sta 16+79.88

= 5° 27' 52.5" (LT)D

D = 2° 00' 00.0"

L = 273.23'

T = 136.72'

R = 2,864.79'

-Y30-

PIs Sta 172+06.50
s = 0° 33' 00.1"F 

Ls = 96.00'

LT = 64.00'

ST = 32.00'

R = 5,000.00'

PI Sta 167+89.17
= 8° 50' 54.9" (LT)D

D = 1° 08' 45.3"
L = 772.19
T = 386.86'

DS = 50 MPH

SE = 0.02

Sta. 172+72.69 AH

Sta 172+70.50 BK = 

Station Equation

EST. AADT
2015

17900

11500
5800

1880

3100

1500

3000

3560

1900

1180

SR 1818 JOHNSON ST.

G
R

A
U
-
3
5
0

-L- -L-

-L- CSSta.  171+74.50

-L- STSta.  172+70.50

-L-

SR 1820

-L-

SR 1820

-L-

-Y30- POCSta.  19+68.28

-L- POTSta.  181+36.38=

BEGIN CONSTRUCTION

-Y30- POT Sta. 13+00.00

PCSta.  23+03.41

-Y30- 

CONSTRUCTION

END 

PTSta.  21+80.37

-Y30- 

-L- TS Sta. 182+08.92

-L- SC Sta. 183+58.92

2035

18200

12200

19500

9500

-L- TEMP

PI Sta 175+89.52

D

L = 435.24'

T = 217.68'

R = 7,500.00'

17
5

-L- TEMP

DS = 50 MPH

SE = 0.02

-L- TEMP PRC Sta.  173+71.84

-L-

OFFSET = 0.00'

-L TEMP- POT Sta.  178+07.08 BK =

-L- POT Sta.  178+07.79 AH =

RO = SEE PLANS RO = SEE PLANS

C
R

C
R

C
R

C
R

CAT-1 CR

C
R

C
R

A
T
-
1

CR

.02 .02

22200

10840

GRAU-350

10

14

13

12

11

2

55.15'

+32.76 -Y30-

141.00'

+85.00

168.00'

+21.00

PCSta.  23+03.41

-Y30- 

CONSTRUCTION

END 

PTSta.  21+80.37

-Y30- 

-
Y
3
0
-

60" CMP

CB

18" CONC CB

CB

CONC HW

12" CMP

DIRECTION ONLY

RISER

CB

CB

CB

CB

CB

R
E

M
O

V
E

R
E

T
A
I

N

2GI

RETAIN

REMOVE

EXTEND
COLLAR &

R
E

M
O

V
E

SEE DETAIL SHT. 2D-1

CB

18" CONC CB

CB

CB

CB

2GI

REMOVE

R
E

M
O

V
E

RETAIN

R
E

M
O

V
E

LID
JB MH

CB

CB

BASIN #1

CB
18" RCP-IV 15

"
 
R
C

P
-
IV
 

15" RCP-IV 

15" RCP-IV 

15" RC
P-IV
 15" RC

P-IV 

15
"
 
R
C

P
-
IV
 

15" RCP-IV 

2
4
"

15
"
 
R
C

P
-
IV
 

15
"
 
R
C

P
-
IV
 

CB

18
"
 
R
C

P
-
IV
 

24" RCP-III

18
"
 
R
C

P
-
III 

24"

REMOVE

TS

TS

15
"
 
R
C

P
-
II
I 

15
"
 
R
C

P
-
II
I 

CB

11 SY GEOTEXTILE (EA)
3 TONS CLASS "B" RIPRAP

SYSTEM 1

SYSTEM 3

SYSTEM 4

SYSTEM 2

15
"
 
R
C

P
-
IV
 

18"

CB

15" RCP-IV 

15"

PSH

PSH

PLAIN BENCH DETAIL "AC"
SHT. 2C-3 & FLOOD
SEE DETAIL ON
HEADWALL

PLAIN BENCH DETAIL "AC"
SHT. 2C-3 & FLOOD
SEE DETAIL ON
HEADWALL

PLAIN BENCH DETAIL "AC"
SHT. 2C-3 & FLOOD
SEE DETAIL ON
HEADWALL

SHT. 2D-1
SEE DETAIL 

SHT. 2D-2
SEE DETAIL

N.G.

5' BERM
N.G. OR

b=5 FT.

(TYP.)
2' min.

0.5'

INV. BURIED 1'
NATIVE MATERIAL

1.5'

b

1"/Ft.

FLOOD PLAIN BENCH DETAIL "AC"

RIPRAP
CLASS "B"
BANK STABILIZATION

GEOTEXTILE FAB.

GEOTEXTILE FAB.

2:1
2:

1

2:
1

(DDE 75 CY, EST. QTY. 9 TONS RIPRAP, 22 SY GEOTEXTILE)

-L- STA. 171+18

(DDE 85 CY, EST. QTY. 16 TONS RIPRAP, 39 SY GEOTEXTILE)

-Y30- STA. 18+83

( Not to Scale)
LATERAL BASE DITCH

2:1
D

B

b

d
2:
1 1"/Ft.

FROM STA.170+95-L- TO STA.171+65-L- LT.

DETAIL 20

b=5.0 Ft.

B=2.0 Ft.

Max. d=2.0 Ft.

Min. D=2.0 Ft.

*When B is < 6.0'

Type of Liner= Class B Rip-Rap

Ground

Natural

Slope

Fill

GEOTEXTILE

SEE DETAIL 20
LATERAL BASE DITCH

SITE 1

8
" 

V
C

62.63',EX. R/W

+36.03 -Y30-

C
O

N
C

POND

POND

PA BST

48" WD

15
" 

C
O

N
C

2
4
" 

C
O

N
C

J
O

H
N
S

O
N
 
S

T
 
 
 
 
2
4
.0
' 

B
S

T

J
O

H
N
S

O
N
 
S

T
 
 
 
 
2
4
.0
' B

S
T

SKEET CLUB ROAD    22.0' BST

10.' BST

20.' BST

3
0
" 

C
&

G

30
" 
C

&
G

6
6
"x

5
1"
 C

M
P

2
4
" 

C
O

N
C

60" CMP

CB

18
" 

C
O

N
C

18
" 

C
O

N
C

18
" 

C
O

N
C

18" C
ONC

15" CONC

CB

CB
18" CONC

CONC HW CONC HW

12" CMP

 

15" DIP

RISER

ONLY

DIRECTION

DI

DI

GUY POLE

30" CMP 48
" C

MP

LOC

APPROX.

WILLIAM G. CURLIN

LEE VARRICK MOORE, JR

GARLAND A. BLAIR, JR

h

g

h
h

h

h

hh

h

h

h

h

h hh

h

h
h

h

h
h

B

E
X
IS

T
IN

G
 

R
/

W

8
0
.0

0
'

EXISTING R/W

S89°17'29"W

659.00'

g

EIP

HIGH POINT CITY LIMITS (IN)

H
IG

H
 
P

O
IN

T
 

C
IT

Y
 
L
IM
IT

S
 
(I
N
)

EXISTING R/W EXISTING R/W

EXISTING R/W

EXISTING R/W

E
X
IS

T
IN

G
 

R
/

W
E

X
IS

T
IN

G
 

R
/

W

MON

R/W

MON

R/W

MON

R/W
MON

R/W

MON

R/W
MON

R/W

MON

R/W

MON

R/W

MON

R/W

MON

R/W

MON

R/W

MON

R/W

MON

R/W

MON

R/W

MON

R/W

MON

R/W

MON

R/W

MON

R/W
MON

R/W

N
0
3
°5

1'
2
9
"E

6
14
.8

9
'

FOX RUN LAND CORP

8
5
.0

0
' E

X
IS

T
IN

G
 

R
/

W

R/W

EXISTING

45.00'

R/W

EXISTING

43.00'

R/W

EXISTING

45.00'

R/W

EXISTING

48.00'

8
5
.0

0
' 

E
X
IS

T
IN

G
 

R
/

W

EIP

MON

R/W

HOWARD L. & TAMRA K. REGAN

OWNERS ASSOCIATION

ORCHARD KNOB

E
X
IS

T
IN

G
 

R
/

W

10.0' GR

3
0
" 

C
&

G

439
445

F F

F
F

F
F F

F

F F
F

F F F

F
F F F F

F

F

F

F

F F F
F

F

F
F F

F
F

FFF





Hand Existing Existing 
Permanent Temp. Excavation Mechanized Clearing Permanent   Temp.   Channel Channel Natural 

Site Station Structure Fill In Fill In in Clearing in SW SW Impacts Impacts Stream
No. (From/To) Size / Type Wetlands Wetlands  Wetlands in Wetlands  Wetlands impacts impacts Permanent Temp. Design

(ac) (ac) (ac) (ac) (ac) (ac) (ac) (ft) (ft) (ft)
7 12+20 -Y35- 42" RCP <0.01 <0.01 49 19

8 266+36 -L- 8'X8' RCBC 0.03 <0.01 186 32
BANK STABILIZATION 101

 
 

SHEET 1 SUBTOTALS: 0.13 0.67 0.01 2.45 0.30 1801 80 760
SHEET 2 SUBTOTALS: 0.03 <0.01 336 51
TOTALS: 0.13 0.67 0.01  2.48 0.31 2137 131 760

BRIDGE SURFACE WATER TEMPORARY IMPACTS  = 0.29 a.c. (Work Pads)
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS

                                     WBS - 34962.1.1     (U-3615B)

Revised 10/28/2014
ATN Revised  3/31/05 SHEET 27 of 27       Revised 10/2/2018

NC DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

GUILDFORD COUNTY

4/9/2013

                                                                     WETLAND PERMIT IMPACT SUMMARY
WETLAND IMPACTS SURFACE WATER IMPACTS



MARGIN.
USE A .5 LEFT MARGIN AND A .49 BOTTOM 

SCALE TO 50.
AND RED DOT TOP RIGHT

CLIP TO RED DOT BOTTOM LEFT

SITE 1

SITE 2

SITE 3

SITE 5

SITE 7

SITE 8
SITE 2A

 

SITE 3C

SITE 6A 

SITE 6A

SITE 6(BRG) SITE 8A

BUFFER IMPACTS PERMIT

LOCATION: 

TYPE OF WORK:

VICINITY MAP

OAK

!2

HOLLOW

LAKE

%311

F

H

F

Willard Dairy Rd

W 
Wen

dov
er 

AveW
a
te
r
v
ie

w
 

R
d

W Lexington Ave

B
r
a
d
d
o
c
k
 
R
d

B
a
r
r
o
w
 

R
d

Skeet Club 
Rd S

keet C
lu
b R

d

N
 

M
a
in
 
S
t

G
re
en
sb

or
o 

R
d

J
o
h
n
s
o
n
 
S
t

J
oh

n
s
on
 
S
t

E 
Lex
ing
ton
 A

ve

D
e
e
p
 
R
iv
e
r
 
R
d

E Hartley Dr

(

C
it
y
 L
im
it

PROJECT

END

PROJECT

BEGIN

%311

!2

OF CITY OF HIGH POINT

WITHIN THE MUNICIPAL BOUNDARIES

A PORTION OF THIS PROJECT IS

NCDOT CONTACT: CATHY HOUSER, P.E., PROJECT ENGINEER - ROADWAY DESIGN UNIT

5

6

7

8
9

10 11

12 13

14 15

16

17

TO GREENSBORO

TO 
H
IG

H
 
POI

NT

D
e
e
p
 
R
iv
e
r
 
R
d

OAK 
HOL

LO
W 

LA
KE

OAK HOLLOW LAKE

OAK HOLLOW LAKE

{

{

{

{

Jo
hn
s
on
 
S
t K
E

N
D

A
L
E
 

R
D

SR 1820

S
R
 
18
2
0

S
R
 
18

3
4

S
R
 
18
18

S
R
 
18

3
3

W
A
T
E

R
V
IE

W
R
D

C
H
IL

T
O

N
 

W
A

Y

L
A

U
R

E
N
 
P

L

J
E

F
F

R
E

Y
 
L

N

B
R

A
D

D
O

C
K
 

R
D

CITY LIMITS (IN)

HIGH POINT CITY LIM
ITS (

OUT)HIGH POINT

C
IT

Y
 
L
IM
IT

S
 
(O

U
T
)

H
IG

H
 

P
O
IN

T

D
R
IV

E

B
IR

C
H

W
O

O
D

4

J
O
H

N
S

O
N
 
S
T

S
R
 
18
18

-
Y
3
0
-

G
E

N
T

R
Y
 
C
T

-
Y
3
0

A
-

P
O
P

L
A

R
 

C
R

E
E

K
 

L
N

-
Y
3
1-

G
E

L
D
IN

G
 

C
T

-
Y
3
2
-

-
Y
3
4
-

K
E

N
D

A
L
E
 

R
D

S
R
 
18

3
4

-
Y
3
5
-

-
Y
3
7
N
-

-
Y
3
7
S
-

-
Y
3
8
-

T
R

A
P
P

E
R
S
 

R
U

N
 

C
T

-
Y
3
9
-

-
Y
4
0
-

Q
U

A
R

T
E

R
G

A
T

E
 

D
R

-
Y
4
1-

BERKS
HIR

E 
CT

-Y4
2-

-
Y
4
3

S
-

-
Y
4
3

N
-

R
ID

G
E

B
E

A
C

O
N

-
Y
4
4
-

-
Y
4
5

N
-

-
Y
4
5
S
-

W
H
IT

E
 

M
IL
L 

R
D

-
Y4

6-

E
A
S
T

C
H

E
S
T
E

R
 

D
R

-
Y
4
7
-

K
N
O
B
 
LA

N
E

O
R
C
H

A
R

D

-
Y2

9
B
-

"CLEARING ON THIS PROJECT SHALL BE ESTABLISHED BY METHOD III"

-L
-

-L-

STA. 348+41.04 -L- END TIP PROJECT U-3615B

END BRIDGE

-L- Sta.  239+38.00

BEGIN BRIDGE

-L- Sta.  237+28.00

A
B

E
R

D
A

R
E
 

D
R

-
Y
3
3
-

(JOHNSON STREET) TO NC 68 (EASTCHESTER DRIVE).
SR 1820 (SKEET CLUB ROAD) FROM WEST OF SR 1818

STRUCTURE, CULVERT, SIGNING AND SIGNALS
PAVING, GRADING, DRAINAGE, CURB & GUTTER, 

-L-

N
C
 
6
8

(SKEET CLU
B ROAD)SR 1820

(S
KEET 

CL
UB 

ROAD)

SR 
182

0

E
a
s
tc

h
e
s
te
r
 
D
r
iv
e

OAK 
HOL

LO
W 

LA
KE

OAK 
HOL

LO
W 

LA
KE

z

{

{

 

L
A

N
D
S

C
A

P
E

D
 

A
R

E
A

H

z

z

z

z

z

z

z

z

{

{

 

F
R

A
S
IE

R
 
F
IR

S B
A

R
R

O
W
 

R
D

S
R
 
18

3
3

STA. 189+75.30 -L- AHEAD
STA. 189+72.37 -L- BACK =
STATION EQUATION

GUILFORD COUNTY

25 50 10050

25 50 10050

10 2010

DHV

D

T

V

=

=

=

=

=

=

         

         

10

60

50

%

%

MPH

ADT

ADT

2013

2035

% *

DUAL 3%

                       

                       

DO NOT USE FOR CONSTRUCTION
PRELIMINARY PLANS

* TTST =2%

FUNC CLASS =

              

0

0

0

PROFILE (HORIZONTAL)

          

34962.1.1 P.E.

34962.2.3 R/W, UTL.

                    

          

                    

                    

                    

                    

STP-1820(2)

STP-1820(2)

              

              

              

              

              

              

PROJECT LENGTH

STATE STATE PROJECT REFERENCE NO.

STATE PROJ. NO. F. A. PROJ. NO. DESCRIPTION

NO.
TOTAL
SHEETS

N.C.
SHEET

1

DESIGN DATA

SIGNATURE:

SIGNATURE:

P.E.

P.E.

GRAPHIC SCALES

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

PLANS

PROFILE (VERTICAL)

 HYDRAULICS ENGINEER

ENGINEER

ROADWAY DESIGN

0
9
/
0
8
/
9
9

U-3615BDIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA

0

00

See Sheet 1-A For Index of Sheets

$
$
$
$
$
$

S
Y

S
T
IM

E
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

D
G

N
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$

U
S

E
R

N
A

M
E
$
$
$
$

C
O

N
T

R
A

C
T
:

T
I
P
 
P

R
O
J
E

C
T
: 

U
-
3
6
15

B
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

D
E

P
A

R
T

M
E

N
T

OF TRANSP
O

R
T

A
T
I
O

N

S
T

A

T
E

OF NORTH
C

A

R
O

L
IN

A

5

5

URBAN MINOR ARTERIAL

LENGTH STRUCTURE TIP PROJECT U-3615B = 0.040 MI

LENGTH ROADWAY TIP PROJECT U-3615B = 3.349 MI

EDWARD G. WETHERILL, PE
PROJECT ENGINEER

PROJECT DESIGN ENGINEER

ENGINEERING

ETHERILLW
Raleigh, N.C. 27606

Bus:   919 851 8077

Fax:   919 851 8107

SUITE 164

559 JONES FRANKLIN ROAD

License No. F-0377

COORDINATION SECTION PROJECT ENGINEER
ROADWAY DESIGN:  ENGINEERING 

OCTOBER 15, 2013

APRIL 27, 2009                  

GREG S. PURVIS, PE

10860-23524

17900-34700

BRENDA L. MOORE, PE

TOTAL LENGTH OF TIP PROJECT U-3615B  = 3.389 MI

STA. 178+07.79 -L- AHEAD
STA. 178+07.08 -L TEMP- BACK =
STATION EQUATION

BEGIN TIP PROJECT U-3615B
END TIP PROJECT U-3615A

POT STA. 169+46.53 -L TEMP-

SUBREGIONAL TIER

See Sheet 1-B For Conventional Symbols

SITE 2B

SITE 3B

SITE 3A

SITE 4

4106

RIGHT OF WAY DATE: 

LETTING DATE:

2012 STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS

NCDOT CONTACT:

of Transportation in the Office of:
Prepared for the North Carolina Department

Eastchester

(68

68

68(



U-3615B 4

R
E

V
IS
IO

N
S

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

HYDRAULICSROADWAY DESIGN

ENGINEER ENGINEER

   R/W SHEET NO.

SHEET NO.PROJECT REFERENCE NO.

            

$
$
$
$
$
$

S
Y

S
T
IM

E
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

D
G

N
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$

U
S

E
R

N
A

M
E
$
$
$
$

8
/
1
7
/
9
9

  DO NOT USE FOR CONSTRUCTION
PRELIMINARY PLANS

INCOMPLETE PLANS
DO NOT USE FOR R/W ACQUISITION

ALLOWABLE IMPACTS ZONE 1

ALLOWABLE IMPACTS ZONE 2

GRAPHIC SCALE

0' 100'100'

BUFFER DRAWING
SHEET 2 OF 13

ALLOWABLE
ZONE 1

ALLOWABLE
ZONE 2

ALLOWABLE
ZONE 1

ALLOWABLE
ZONE 2

m

m

R
E

T
A
I

N

RETAIN

RETAIN

RETAIN

RETAIN

RETAI
N

R
E
T
A
I
N

R
E
T
A
I
N

RETAI
N

SITE 1
2 @ 66" RCP-III

PLAIN BENCH DETAIL "AC"
SHT. 2C-3 & FLOOD
SEE DETAIL ON
HEADWALL

N.G.

5' BERM
N.G. OR

b=5 FT.

(TYP.)
2' min.

0.5'

INV. BURIED 1'
NATIVE MATERIAL

1.5'

b

1"/Ft.

FLOOD PLAIN BENCH DETAIL "AC"

RIPRAP
CLASS "B"
BANK STABILIZATION

GEOTEXTILE FAB.

GEOTEXTILE FAB.

2:1
2:

1

2:
1

(DDE 75 CY, EST. QTY. 9 TONS RIPRAP, 22 SY GEOTEXTILE)

-L- STA. 171+18

REMOVE

S

S

1SBKD

W
A
L
L

14
.0
' 
C

O
N

C

15" CONC

1SFD

S

14
.0
' 
C

O
N

C

15" CONC

15" CONC
15" CONC

POOL

1SFD

1SFD

2SFD

12
.0
' 
C

O
N

C

12
.0
' 
C

O
N

C

10
.0
' 

G
R

CONC

15" CONC

16
.0
' 

G
R

1SFD

S

48" WW

4
8
" 

W
W

4
8
" 

C
H

L

48" CHL

4
8
" C

H
L

W
A

L
L

12
.0
' 
C

O
N

C

10
.0
' 
B

S
T

12" CONC

18" CONC

1SMASD

4
8
" 

C
H

L

10
.0
' 
G
R

4
8
" 

W
D

4
8
" 

W
D

CONC

C
O
N
C

CONC

W
A
L
L

WALL

T
O

W
N

H
O

U
S
E

1S
B

K

LU
M
S

D
E

N
 
LN
 
 
 
 
2
2
.0
' 
B
S
T

G
A

R
D

E
N
 

C
L

U
B
 

S
T

R
E

E
T
 
 
 
 
2
4
.0
' 
B

S
T

4
8
" 

W
D

4
8
" 

W
D

48" WD

4
8
" 

W
D

4
8
" 

W
D

48" WD

4
8
" 

W
D

1SBKD

G

10
.0
' 

G
R

1SFD

1S
F

D

1S
F

D

1S
F

D

2
S
F

D

2
S

F
D

2
S

F
D

2
S

F
D

18.0' CONC

18.0' CONC

18.0' CONC

18.0' CONC

18.0' CONC

18.0' CONC

18.0' CONC

18.0' CONC

18.0' CONC

18.0' CONC

CONC

S

S

2SFD

2SFD

1SFD

1SFD

1SFD

1SFD

G

S

S

POOL

10.0' CONC

10.0' CONC

DECK

T
O

W
N

H
O

U
S
E

1S
B

K
 

C
O
N
C

12.0
' CONC

12
.0
' C

O
N
C

12
.0
' 
C

O
N

C

CONC

TOWNHOUSE

1SBK 

TOWNHOUSE

1SBK 

WALL

20.0' BST

DECK

W
A

L
L

W
A

L
L

30" C&G

3
0
" 

C
&

G

3
0
" 

C
&

G

3
0
" 

C
&

G

3
0
" 

C
&

G

18.0' CONC

 
 
 
 
 
 

2
0
.0
' 

B
S

T

O
R

C
H

A
R

D
 

K
N

O
B
 

L
N

3
0
" C

O
N
C

DI

CB15" CONC

15
" 

C
O

N
C

 

15
" 

C
O

N
C

 

15" CONC

 

36" CONC 

CB

12
" C

O
N
C

12
" C

O
N
C

4
0
"X

3
1" C

M
P

4
0
"X

3
1" C

M
P

15
" C

ONC

15
" C

O
N

C

15
" C

O
N

C

12" CONC

10
" 

C
P
P

12" CPP

12" CPP

DI

DI
DI

12" CPP
12" CONC

FES

12
" 
C
O
N
C

 15
" D
IP

CB

DI

DI

18" CONC

10
" 

C
P
P

D
IR

E
C

T
IO

N
 

O
N

L
Y

ONLY

DIRECTION

S

S

CB

CB

389

390

392

393

394

396

397

399

400

402

403

404

405

406

408

410

411

412

413

T

LT

LT

LT

LTLT

LT

LT

LT

LT

812

811

810

823

809
808

15" RCP

807

828

831

LT

SKEET CLUB ROAD    22.0' BST

30" CMP

LOC

APPROX.

3
0
" C

O
N
C

15
" 

C
O

N
C

 

15" CONC

 

CB

12
" C

O
N
C

15
" C

O
N

C

12" CONC

12" CPP

12" CPP

DI
DI

12" CPP

FES

 15
" D
IP

30" CMP

15" CONC

 

15
" 

C
O

N
C

12
" C

O
N
C

4
0
"X

3
1" C

M
P

15
" C

O
N

C

10
" 

C
P
P

12" CONC

12
" 
C
O
N
C

DI

10
" 

C
P
P

DI

CB

4
0
"X

3
1" C

M
P

DI

DI

DI

DI

 

36" CONC

15
" C

ONC

D
IR

E
C

T
IO

N
 

O
N

L
Y

m

m

18" CONC

CB

DIRECTION ONLY

8" VC

4
" 

D
IP

8
" 

V
C

8" VC

8" VC

8
" 

V
C

8
" 

V
C

8
" 
V
C

8" V
C

8
" 

V
C

 8
" 

D
I

8" VC

17
0

N 67° 36' 24.5" E

16
0

16
5

PIs Sta 158+44.07

s = 0° 22' 00.1"F 

Ls = 96.00'

LT = 64.00'

ST = 32.00'

PIs Sta 163+70.31

s = 0° 33' 00.1"F 

Ls = 96.00'

LT = 64.00'

ST = 32.00'

PI Sta 167+89.17

R = 5,000.00'

= 8° 50' 54.9" (LT)D

D = 1° 08' 45.3"
L = 772.19
T = 386.86'

DS = 50 MPH

SE = 0.02

-L-

-L- CSSta.  158+12.07

-L- STSta.  159+08.07

-L- -L-

-L- TSSta.  163+06.31

-L- SCSta.  164+02.31

-L-

17
0

PI Sta 171+59.42

L = 425.31'

T = 212.89'

R = 3,775.00'

D

-L- TEMP

DS = 50 MPH

SE = 0.02

RO = SEE PLANS RO = SEE PLANS

.0
5

.0
1

.0
2
.0

4

.0
3

+
9
4
.5

3

+
4
2
.5

3

+
9
0
.5

3

.0
2

BEGIN TIP PROJECT U-3615B

END TIP PROJECT U-3615A

-L- STA. 169+46.53 POC 

AT-1

WILLIAM G. CURLIN
DB 4408  PG 0880

PB 060  PG 022

DB 5260  PG 0712PB 141  PG 131

ST. ANDREWS ON SKEET CLUB HOMEOWNERS ASSOC

DB 5134  PG 0252PB 068  PG 022

P
B
 
0
9
5
 
 
P

G
 
0
0
4

LAWRENCE CURTISDB 5164  PG 1557PB 137  PG 026

PB 137  PG 026

PB 014  PG 013

HILDA H. PATTONDB 5008  PG 1112PB 137  PG 026

INGA M. STREETMANDB 4202  PG 1828PB 095  PG 004

P
B
 
0
6
0
 
 
P

G
 
0
2
2

JOYCE A. TRESCOT
DB 5231  PG 1435
PB 140  PG 022

BILLIE M. PATTERSON
DB 5278  PG 0075
PB 140  PG 022

WALTER B. MCCRAW
DB 5384  PG 0693
PB 140  PG 022

HARRISON A. LITTLEDB 4276  PG 1319PB 112  PG 018

PB 112  PG 018

PB 112  PG 018

BRADFORD M. LILLEY

DB 4336  PG 0735
PB 112  PG 018

CAREY DALE CLONTZ

DB 5312  PG 1758
PB 112  PG 018

PB 112  PG 018

JAMES B. MURPHY
DB 4355  PG 1114
PB 112  PG 018

RODNEY G. KOCHER

DB 4985  PG 1275
PB 112  PG 018

PB 112  PG 018

PB 112  PG 018

PB 112  PG 018

JEFFERY A. SIMMONSDB 5186  PG 1658PB 112  PG 018

E
A

R
L
 
P

A
U

L
 

M
C

C
R

A
C

K
E

N

D
B
 
4
4
5
0
 
 

P
G
 
18

11

P
B
 
0
9
5
 
 
P

G
 
0
0
4

PB 112  PG 018

g

g

F

gg

g F

g

g

g

g

g

g g

g

g

g

g
g

g

g

g

g

g

g

g

g

g

g

g

g

g

g

g

g

g

g

g

g

gg

g

B

N67°56'54"E

110.00'

& DELIVERENCE INC

TEMPLE OF PRAYER PRAISE

B

S62°46'32"W

133.04'

S62°48'02"W

128.04'

N62°48'13"E

256.16'

N62°47'42"E
23.95'

EIPEIP

EIP

MON

CONC

N63°52'56"E
21.43'

S
2
2
°2

9
'3

4
"E

18
5
.6

2
'

N
2
2
°2

6
'4

0
"W

2
8
3
.18
'

B

B

B

B

BB

S
2
1°4

2
'4

5
"E

6
5
.8

3
'

S
2
1°4

3
'10

"E

7
1.12
'

S
0
3
°3

0
'3

5
"E

3
.9

0
'

S62°49'02"W

100.46'S62°38'12"W

207.17'

S
2
1°0

6
'3

8
"E

2
7
.9

8
'

S
2
1°4

6
'0

4
"E

3
6
.5

6
'

EXISTING R/W

50.00'

S
2
1°4

6
'0

4
"E

7
4
.8

2
'

S
2
1°4

6
'0

4
"E

7
3
.7

3
'

S
2
1°4

6
'0

4
"E

6
0
.5

0
'

S68°15'35"W

150.01'

B

S68°15'35"W

150.04'

B

B

B

S
0
5
°1
1'
4
8
"E

9
2
.0

8
'

S
0
5
°1
1'
4
7
"E

6
9
.8

9
'

S
0
5
°1
1'
4
8
"E

6
9
.1
2
'

S
0
5
°1
1'
4
7
"E

7
3
.6

2
'

B

B B B

B

B

BBBB

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

S
11
°2

8
'5

9
"E

8
6
.1
7
'

S
11
°2

9
'0

0
"E

8
6
.1
7
'

S
11
°2

9
'0

0
"E

8
6
.1
7
'

S
11
°2

8
'5

9
"E

8
6
.1
7
'

N
11
°2

8
'5

9
"W

8
6
.1
7
'

N78°31'00"E

50.42'

N78°31'01"E

34.00'

N78°31'00"E

34.00'

N78°30'59"E

53.06'

S78°31'00"W

34.00'

S78°31'00"W

53.06'

S78°31'01"W

34.00'

S78°31'00"W

50.42'

S61°54'08"W

53.06'

S
2
8
°0

7
'5

2
"E

8
7
.17
'

S
2
8
°0

7
'5

1"E

8
7
.17
'

S
2
8
°0

7
'5

1"E

8
7
.17
'

N
2
8
°0

7
'5

2
"W

8
7
.17
' N

2
8
°0

7
'5

2
"W

8
0
.10
'

S61°54'08"W

50.42'
S61°54'08"W

34.00'

S61°54'08"W

34.00'

34.00'
S61°54'08"W

53.06'

S61°54'09"W

34.00'

S61°54'08"W

43.35'

N
7
3
°0

6
'4

8
"W

10
.0

0
'

N73°50'28"E

157.81'

N72°00'38"E

143.31'

N70°09'10"E

126.74'

N75°39'59"E

169.62'

N77°41'52"E

180.05'

S76°22'04"W

171.98'

S74°37'32"W

164.75'

N72°58'00"E

157.97'

S71°24'22"W

153.73'

S69°37'02"W

150.76'

S
2
1°4

6
'0

4
"E

110
.5

4
'

EIP

EIP

N3
6°

31'
46

"E74
.24
'

S
7
2
°4

9
'3

9
"E

8
1.3

9
'

N67°45'43"E

85.53'

BN
2
2
°14
'16

"W

2
8
.17
'

B

EIP
EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

B

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP EIP

EIP

EXISTING R/W

EXISTING R/W

S
0
5
°1
1'
4
8
"E

16
7
.2

1'

B

B

S65°41'11"W

48.63'
S65°41'11"W

166.37'

N53°11'3
8"E

301.20'

N2
8°
30
'5
8"

E
62
.2
1'

B

BB

S88°12'02"E

134.79'

S81°30'16"W

96.15'

N
2
2
°2

6
'4

5
"W

3
0
7
.2

1'
S
2
2
°0

6
'4

2
"E

2
6
3
.10
'

B

18
4
.7

6
'

B

B

N
2
2
°14
'16

"W

19
6
.4

9
'

N
2
2
°14
'16

"W

19
6
.4

9
'

E
X
IS

T
IN

G
 

R
/

W

E
X
IS

T
IN

G
 

R
/

W

EXISTING R/W

EXISTING R/W

N
2
1°4

5
'3

3
"W

3
6
9
.9

9
'

N
2
2
°2

6
'5

6
"W

5
0
6
.4

4
'

N
11
°0

7
'4

0
"W

3
5
.6

7
'

EIP MON

CONC

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP
EIP

N68°39'40"E

101.43'

B

N
0
8
°2

5
'2

0
"W

2
6
3
.7

1'

S
0
8
°1
6
'4

9
"E

B

B

S
0
5
°1
1'
4
8
"E

6
8
.2

8
'

B

B

B

EIP

EIP

B

S
0
1°
3
8
'2

0
"W

4
11
.9

7
'

N
0
1°
3
8
'1
4
"E

15
0
.9

3
'

N
0
1°
3
8
'1
4
"E

2
6
1.
0
9
'

S
0
1°
3
8
'2

0
"W

4
11
.9

7
'

N
0
8
°3

3
'4

1"
W

N
0
6
°2

8
'1
4
"W

7
2
.2

5
' 

C
H

D

7
4
.6

0
' 

C
H

D

R
=
2
0
4
.3

0

R
=
2
6
4
.3

0

2
9
.7

6
'

+
9
2
.8

8

5
6
.2

1'

+
8
7
.4

8

5
6
.5

8
'

+
7
4
.5

4

5
5
.4

9
'

+
5
8
.9

7

7
3
.13
'

4
9
.7

6
'

+
17
.12

PB 060  PG 022

R
/

W

E
X
IS

T
IN

G

6
2
'

E
X
IS

T
IN

G
 

R
/

W

6
2
'

E
X
IS

T
IN

G
 

R
/

W

9
8
'

DB 5218  PG 1191

PB 140  PG 022
PB 140  PG 022

DB 5289  PG 1506

JANE C. BRITT

PG 1338

DB 5537

PG 022

PB 140 PG 022

PB 140 
PG 022

PB 140 

DAVIS

ASHLEY E. FRAME

NANCY A.

S61°54'08"W

PG 457

DB 6526

B. MOORE

CYNETHIA

PG 299

DB 5569

NHAN VAN & NANCY LE
DB 6185 PG 1399 DB 5408 PG 749

CONNIE J. KISS

LUXURY HOME RENTALS
DB 7204  PG 0402

SIKH ASSOC. OF THE TRIAD NC
DB 6487  PG 0538

PB 014  PG 013

DB 6487  PG 0538

THE TRIAD NC

SIKH ASSOC. OF

DAWN A. THORNHILLDB 6500  PG 2469

EDUARDO ULLOADB 6325  PG 2503

FRANK LUCIDODB 7058  PG 2028

HUY NGUYEN
DB 6971  PG 0662

S MAY & CO LLC

DB 6868  PG 1352

ROBERTO & MIRIAM PANAMENO

DB 6635  PG 1955

VICKI L CAMPBELL

DB 7161  PG 0181

J
O

H
N
 

&
 

M
A

R
T

H
A
 

Y
O

W
D

B
 
6
8
0
6
 
 

P
G
 
15

8
5

V
IR

G
IL
IO
 

V
A

R
G

A
S

D
B
 
7
0
8
7
 
 
P

G
 
0
19

1

B

UTILITY EASEMENT

NCDOT PERMANENT

B

6
3
.4

7
'

+
9
7
.7

7

2
7
8
.5

5
'

OWNERS ASSOCIATION

ORCHARD KNOB

DB 7274  PG 2644

PB 157-72

ASSOC.

OWNER'S

CLUB HOME

ON SKEET

ST. ANDREWS

8
9

10

1

3
4

5
6

7

(NO TAKE)

(NO TAKE) (NO TAKE)

(NO TAKE)

(NO TAKE)(NO TAKE)

EXIST. R/W, 60.00', 86.78'

+46.53

2

EX.R/W
+99.71

F

F

F



GRAPHIC SCALE

0' 100'100'

SITE 1

S
H

E
E

T
 
4

M
A

T
C

H
L
IN

E
 

S
T

A
. 1
7
1+

0
0
.0

0

S
H

E
E

T
 
6

M
A

T
C

H
L
IN

E
 

S
T

A
. 1
8
4
+
0
0
.0

0

ALLOWABLE IMPACTS ZONE 2

MITIGABLE IMPACTS ZONE 1

MITIGABLE IMPACTS ZONE 2

ALLOWABLE IMPACTS ZONE 1

R
E

V
IS
IO

N
S

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

HYDRAULICSROADWAY DESIGN

ENGINEER ENGINEER

   R/W SHEET NO.

SHEET NO.PROJECT REFERENCE NO.

  

$
$
$
$
$
$

S
Y

S
T
IM

E
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

D
G

N
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$

U
S

E
R

N
A

M
E
$
$
$
$

8
/
1
7
/
9
9

  DO NOT USE FOR CONSTRUCTION
PRELIMINARY PLANS

INCOMPLETE PLANS
DO NOT USE FOR R/W ACQUISITION

SHEET 3 OF 13
BUFFER DRAWING

60" CMP

CB

18" CONC CB

CB

CONC HW

12" CMP

DIRECTION ONLY

RISER

CB

CB

CB

CB

CB

R
E

M
O

V
E

R
E

T
A
I

N

2GI

RETAIN

REMOVE

EXTEND
COLLAR &

R
E

M
O

V
E

SEE DETAIL SHT. 2D-1

CB

18" CONC CB

CB

CB

CB

2GI JB w/MH

REMOVE

R
E

M
O

V
E

RETAIN

R
E

M
O

V
E

LID
JB MH

CB

CB

BASIN #1

CB
18" RCP-IV 15

"
 
R
C

P
-
IV
 

15" RCP-IV 

15" RCP-IV 

15" RC
P-IV
 15" RC

P-IV 

15
"
 
R
C

P
-
IV
 

15" RCP-IV 

2
4
"

15
"
 
R
C

P
-
IV
 

15
"
 
R
C

P
-
IV
 

CB

18
"
 
R
C

P
-
IV
 

24" RCP-III

18
"
 
R
C

P
-
III 

24"

REMOVE

15
"
 
R
C

P
-
II
I 

15
"
 
R
C

P
-
II
I 

CB

11 SY GEOTEXTILE (EA)
3 TONS CLASS "B" RIPRAP

15
"
 
R
C

P
-
IV
 

18"

CB

15" RCP-IV 

15"

2:1

837.22

2:1

2:1
837.72

PSH

PSH

PLAIN BENCH DETAIL "AC"
SHT. 2C-3 & FLOOD
SEE DETAIL ON
HEADWALL

PLAIN BENCH DETAIL "AC"
SHT. 2C-3 & FLOOD
SEE DETAIL ON
HEADWALL

PLAIN BENCH DETAIL "AC"
SHT. 2C-3 & FLOOD
SEE DETAIL ON
HEADWALL

SHT. 2D-1
SEE DETAIL 

SHT. 2D-2
SEE DETAIL

N.G.

5' BERM
N.G. OR

b=5 FT.

(TYP.)
2' min.

0.5'

INV. BURIED 1'
NATIVE MATERIAL

1.5'

b

1"/Ft.

FLOOD PLAIN BENCH DETAIL "AC"

RIPRAP
CLASS "B"
BANK STABILIZATION

GEOTEXTILE FAB.

GEOTEXTILE FAB.

2:1
2:

1

2:
1

(DDE 75 CY, EST. QTY. 9 TONS RIPRAP, 22 SY GEOTEXTILE)

-L- STA. 171+18

(DDE 85 CY, EST. QTY. 16 TONS RIPRAP, 39 SY GEOTEXTILE)

-Y30- STA. 18+83

( Not to Scale)
LATERAL BASE DITCH

2:1
D

B

b

d
2:
1 1"/Ft.

FROM STA.170+95-L- TO STA.171+65-L- LT.

DETAIL 20

b=5.0 Ft.

B=2.0 Ft.

Max. d=2.0 Ft.

Min. D=2.0 Ft.

*When B is < 6.0'

Type of Liner= Class B Rip-Rap

Ground

Natural

Slope

Fill

GEOTEXTILE

SEE DETAIL 20
LATERAL BASE DITCH

18
0

EST. AADT
2015

17900

11500
5800

1880

3100

1500

3000

3560

1900

1180

SR 1818 JOHNSON ST.

G
R

A
U
-
3
5
0

SR 1820

-L-

SR 1820

-L-

-L- TS Sta. 182+08.92

-L- SC Sta. 183+58.92

2035

18200

12200

19500

9500

17
5

-L- TEMP PRC Sta.  173+71.84

C
R

C
R

C
R

C
R

CAT-1 CR

C
R

C
R

A
T
-
1

CR

BEGIN TIP PROJECT U-3615B

END TIP PROJECT U-3615A

-L- STA. 169+46.53 POC 

22200

10840

GRAU-350

ALLOWABLE
ZONE 1

ALLOWABLE
ZONE 2

ALLOWABLE
ZONE 2

MITIGABLE
ZONE 1

MITIGABLE
ZONE 2

ALLOWABLE
ZONE 2

ALLOWABLE
ZONE 2

ALLOWABLE
ZONE 1

ALLOWABLE
ZONE 2

ALLOWABLE
ZONE 2

ALLOWABLE
ZONE 1

ALLOWABLE
ZONE 1

ALLOWABLE
ZONE 2

ALLOWABLE
ZONE 1

MITIGABLE
ZONE 1

MITIGABLE
ZONE 2

SITE 2

MITIGABLE
ZONE 2

MITIGABLE
ZONE 2

WILLIAM G. CURLIN
DB 4408  PG 0880

LEE VARRICK MOORE, JR
DB 5101  PG 0102

PB 077  PG 055

GARLAND A. BLAIR, JR

PB 056  PG 134

h

g

h
h

h

h

hh

h

h

h

h

h hh

h

h
h

h

h
h

B

E
X
IS

T
IN

G
 

R
/

W

8
0
.0

0
'

EXISTING R/W

S89°17'29"W

659.00'

g

EIP

HIGH POINT CITY LIMITS (IN)

H
IG

H
 
P

O
IN

T
 

C
IT

Y
 
L
IM
IT

S
 
(I
N
)

EXISTING R/W EXISTING R/W

EXISTING R/W

EXISTING R/W

E
X
IS

T
IN

G
 

R
/

W
E

X
IS

T
IN

G
 

R
/

W

MON

R/W

MON

R/W

MON

R/W
MON

R/W

MON

R/W
MON

R/W

MON

R/W

MON

R/W

MON

R/W

MON

R/W

MON

R/W

MON

R/W

MON

R/W

MON

R/W

MON

R/W

MON

R/W

MON

R/W

MON

R/W
MON

R/W

N
0
3
°5

1'
2
9
"E

6
14
.8

9
'

FOX RUN LAND CORP

DB 3709  PG 2040

8
5
.0

0
' E

X
IS

T
IN

G
 

R
/

W

R/W

EXISTING

45.00'

R/W

EXISTING

43.00'

R/W

EXISTING

45.00'

R/W

EXISTING

48.00'

8
5
.0

0
' 

E
X
IS

T
IN

G
 

R
/

W

PB 116  PG 093

EIP

MON

R/W

HOWARD L. & TAMRA K. REGAN
DB 3504 PG 2165

DB 6854 PG 1101

DB 2991 PG 729

DB 7274  PG 2644
OWNERS ASSOCIATION

ORCHARD KNOB

PB 157-72

18
" 

C
O

N
C

18" C
ONC

CONC HW CONC HW

12" CMP

 

15" DIP

RISER

48
" C

MP
30" CMP

6
6
"x

5
1"
 C

M
P

2
4
" 

C
O

N
C

CB

18" CONC

18
" 

C
O

N
C

CB

15" CONC CB

CB

CB

18" CONC

60" CMP

2
4
" R

C
P

DIRECTION ONLY

8" VC

8" VC

8
" 

V
C

8" VC

F

F

F F

F

F

F
/

C

C
/

F

C

F

F

F
F

F
/

C

F
/

C

C

C

C
C

C

C

C

C

C

F
F

F

F

F

F/C

C/F

C C

60" CMP

CB

18" CONC CB

CB

CONC HW

12" CMP

DIRECTION ONLY

RISER

CB

CB

CB

CB

CB

R
E

M
O

V
E

R
E

T
A
I

N

2GI

RETAIN

REMOVE

EXTEND
COLLAR &

R
E

M
O

V
E

SEE DETAIL SHT. 2D-1

CB

18" CONC CB

CB

CB

CB

2GI JB w/MH

REMOVE

R
E

M
O

V
E

RETAIN

R
E

M
O

V
E

LID
JB MH

CB

CB

BASIN #1

CB
18" RCP-IV 15

"
 
R
C

P
-
IV
 

15" RCP-IV 

15" RCP-IV 

15" RC
P-IV
 15" RC

P-IV 

15
"
 
R
C

P
-
IV
 

15" RCP-IV 

2
4
"

15
"
 
R
C

P
-
IV
 

15
"
 
R
C

P
-
IV
 

CB

18
"
 
R
C

P
-
IV
 

24" RCP-III

18
"
 
R
C

P
-
III 

24"

REMOVE

15
"
 
R
C

P
-
II
I 

15
"
 
R
C

P
-
II
I 

CB

11 SY GEOTEXTILE (EA)
3 TONS CLASS "B" RIPRAP

SYSTEM 1

SYSTEM 3

SYSTEM 4

SYSTEM 2

15
"
 
R
C

P
-
IV
 

18"

CB

15" RCP-IV 

15"

2:1

837.22

2:1

2:1
837.72

PSH

PSH

PLAIN BENCH DETAIL "AC"
SHT. 2C-3 & FLOOD
SEE DETAIL ON
HEADWALL

PLAIN BENCH DETAIL "AC"
SHT. 2C-3 & FLOOD
SEE DETAIL ON
HEADWALL

PLAIN BENCH DETAIL "AC"
SHT. 2C-3 & FLOOD
SEE DETAIL ON
HEADWALL

SHT. 2D-1
SEE DETAIL 

SHT. 2D-2
SEE DETAIL

N.G.

5' BERM
N.G. OR

b=5 FT.

(TYP.)
2' min.

0.5'

INV. BURIED 1'
NATIVE MATERIAL

1.5'

b

1"/Ft.

FLOOD PLAIN BENCH DETAIL "AC"

RIPRAP
CLASS "B"
BANK STABILIZATION

GEOTEXTILE FAB.

GEOTEXTILE FAB.

2:1
2:

1

2:
1

(DDE 75 CY, EST. QTY. 9 TONS RIPRAP, 22 SY GEOTEXTILE)

-L- STA. 171+18

(DDE 85 CY, EST. QTY. 16 TONS RIPRAP, 39 SY GEOTEXTILE)

-Y30- STA. 18+83

( Not to Scale)
LATERAL BASE DITCH

2:1
D

B

b

d
2:
1 1"/Ft.

FROM STA.170+95-L- TO STA.171+65-L- LT.

DETAIL 20

b=5.0 Ft.

B=2.0 Ft.

Max. d=2.0 Ft.

Min. D=2.0 Ft.

*When B is < 6.0'

Type of Liner= Class B Rip-Rap

Ground

Natural

Slope

Fill

GEOTEXTILE

SEE DETAIL 20
LATERAL BASE DITCH

SITE 1

-Y30- -Y30-

-Y30- PTSta.  14+36.35

-Y30- PCSta.  15+43.16

-Y30- PTSta.  18+16.39

-
Y
3
0
-

-
Y
3
0
-

PI Sta 13+04.81

= 3° 22' 29.0" (LT)D

D = 1° 16' 56.3"

L = 263.17'

T = 131.62'

R = 4,468.14'

S
 
2
1° 2

3
' 4

2
.2
" E

S
 
2
6
° 5

1' 3
4
.7
" E

PI Sta 19+82.79

= 1° 45' 44.6" (RT)D

D = 0° 42' 58.3"

L = 246.08'

T = 123.05'

R = 8,000.00'

S
 
2
5
° 0

5
' 5

0
.1" E

PI Sta 24+40.55

= 13° 12' 11.3" (RT)D

D = 4° 50' 06.3"

L = 273.07'

T = 137.14'

R = 1,185.00'

-Y30-

-Y30- PCSta.  18+59.74

-Y30- PTSta.  21+05.82

N 57° 39' 29.3" E

18
0

PIs Sta 183+84.03
s = 4° 31' 24.1"F 

Ls = 150.00'

LT = 100.03'

ST = 50.03'

PI Sta 16+79.88

= 5° 27' 52.5" (LT)D

D = 2° 00' 00.0"

L = 273.23'

T = 136.72'

R = 2,864.79'

-Y30-

PIs Sta 172+06.50
s = 0° 33' 00.1"F 

Ls = 96.00'

LT = 64.00'

ST = 32.00'

R = 5,000.00'

PI Sta 167+89.17
= 8° 50' 54.9" (LT)D

D = 1° 08' 45.3"
L = 772.19
T = 386.86'

2
5
' 
T

Y
P
.

DS = 50 MPH

SE = 0.02

Sta. 172+72.69 AH

Sta 172+70.50 BK = 

Station Equation

EST. AADT
2015

17900

11500
5800

1880

3100

1500

3000

3560

1900

1180

SR 1818 JOHNSON ST.

EXIST.EXIST.

G
R

A
U
-
3
5
0

-L- -L-

-L- CSSta.  171+74.50

-L- STSta.  172+70.50

-L-

SR 1820

-L-

SR 1820

-L-

-Y30- POCSta.  19+68.28

-L- POTSta.  181+36.38=

BEGIN CONSTRUCTION

-Y30- POT Sta. 13+00.00

.03

.05

PCSta.  23+03.41

-Y30- 

CONSTRUCTION

END 

PTSta.  21+80.37

-Y30- 

-L- TS Sta. 182+08.92

-L- SC Sta. 183+58.92

+
0
8
.9

2
.0

2

+
5
8
.9

2

.0
3

+
9
6
.4

2

2035

18200

12200

19500

9500

-L- TEMP .0
2

PI Sta 175+89.52

D

L = 435.24'

T = 217.68'

R = 7,500.00'

17
5

-L- TEMP

DS = 50 MPH

SE = 0.02

-L- TEMP PRC Sta.  173+71.84

-L-

OFFSET = 0.00'

-L TEMP- POT Sta.  178+07.08 BK =

-L- POT Sta.  178+07.79 AH =

RO = SEE PLANS RO = SEE PLANS

C
R

C
R

C
R

C
R

CAT-1 CR

C
R

C
R

A
T
-
1

.0
2

+
9
0
.5

3

CR

BEGIN TIP PROJECT U-3615B

END TIP PROJECT U-3615A

-L- STA. 169+46.53 POC 
+

2
2
.5

0

.0
1

+
7
4
.5

0

.0
2

.0
0

+
7
0
.5

0

.0
1

+
2
0
.6

9

.0
2

+
6
8
.6

9

.0
2

.02 .02

.03 .03

+50.00

.03

.04
.04

.04.0622200

10840

GRAU-350

10

14

13

12

11

2

55.15'

+32.76 -Y30-

141.00'

+85.00

168.00'

+21.00

107.80'
+95.00
-Y30-

90.00'
+01.93

93.48', 120.00'
+57.00 -Y30-

C
O

N
C

POND

POND

PA BST

PA BST

48" WD

15
" 

C
O

N
C

2
4
" 

C
O

N
C

J
O

H
N
S

O
N
 
S

T
 
 
 
 
2
4
.0
' 

B
S

T

J
O

H
N
S

O
N
 
S

T
 
 
 
 
2
4
.0
' B

S
T

SKEET CLUB ROAD    22.0' BST

10.' BST

20.' BST

3
0
" 

C
&

G

30
" 
C

&
G

6
6
"x

5
1"
 C

M
P

2
4
" 

C
O

N
C

60" CMP

CB

18
" 

C
O

N
C

18
" 

C
O

N
C

18
" 

C
O

N
C

18" C
ONC

15" CONC

CB

CB
18" CONC

CONC HW CONC HW

12" CMP

 

15" DIP

RISER

ONLY

DIRECTION

DI

DI

435

GUY POLE

48
" C

MP

F F

F

F
F

F F

F

F F
F

F F F

F
F F F F

F

F

F

F

F F F
F

F

F
F F

F
F

FFF






	Structure Design Unit I Roadside Environmental Unit I Division Construction Engineer
	Roadway Design Unit
	Hydraulics Unit and Project Development and Environmental Analysis Unit
	Commitments Developed From Permitting
	U3615B_Hyd_TSH_BUFFER_IMPACTS.pdf
	U3615B_Hyd_TSH_BUFFER_IMPACTS

	U3615B_Hyd_TSH_WET_SURFACEWATER_Updated.pdf
	U3615B_Hyd_TSH_WET_SURFACEWATER

	U-3615 Permit Mod Greensheet 2-2019.pdf
	Structure Design Unit I Roadside Environmental Unit I Division Construction Engineer
	Roadway Design Unit
	Hydraulics Unit and Project Development and Environmental Analysis Unit
	Commitments Developed From Permitting

	U-3615 Permit Mod Greensheet 2-2019.pdf
	Structure Design Unit I Roadside Environmental Unit I Division Construction Engineer
	Roadway Design Unit
	Hydraulics Unit and Project Development and Environmental Analysis Unit
	Commitments Developed From Permitting

	U-3615 Permit Mod Greensheet 2-2019.pdf
	Structure Design Unit I Roadside Environmental Unit I Division Construction Engineer
	Roadway Design Unit
	Hydraulics Unit and Project Development and Environmental Analysis Unit
	Commitments Developed From Permitting

	U-3615 Permit Distribution Cover Letter Div 7.pdf
	FROM:    Philip S. Harris, III, P.E., Manager




